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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.
Property Overview

PartnersCRE is proud to present for sale a 78-Unit Ready-to-Issue 100% Affordable 
Project in Cypress Park, near Dodger Stadium and Mount Washington. The property is 
in an Opportunity Zone.

The Project consists of 78 One-Bedroom units and includes around 32,325 SF of 
rentable square footage. The mostly-stacked 5-story design will streamline 
construction, with the Type III design helping to keep costs down.

The design includes an elevator, a bicycle room, trash chutes, fire sprinklers and a 
tenant-accessible roof, which will look over all neighboring properties in this low-rise 
neighborhood.

Around the corner from the Heritage Square Blue (A) Line Metro Station, your future 
Tenants will have less than a five minute walk to catch a train to Downtown’s Union 
Station, with access to most of the City, or take the train north and stop in Highland 
Park, Pasadena, or continue east through the San Gabriel Valley!

This sought-after area will provide your tenants with anything they need — from 
Supermarkets to restaurants, to Home Depot, coffee shops, nightlife, easy access to 
two separate bicycle paths (Arroyo Seco and LA River), Dodger Stadium, Metro 
Lightrail, Highland Park, Frogtown, Chinatown and DTLA, among others. Walk Score 
calls this area Very Walkable, with Good Transit and Bikeable.

The 11,139 SF Lot is zoned RD2-1-CDO, Tier 3 TOC, with currently-allowed Section 8 
rents up to $2,289.

This property is located about half a mile to the just-finished Studio 34 Apartment 
Campus “A34”, which should have an outsized impact on the neighborhood.

The current structures have been Ellis’d and will be delivered vacant.

Cypress Park

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 

Steps from Metro     Line Access at 
Heritage Square Station

Minutes to Dodger Stadium, Frogtown, 
Chinatown, Highland Park, and DTLA

$1,800,000
$2,450,000

5446-023-012 RD2-1-CDO
APN Zoning

11,139 SF 32,370 SF
Lot Area Rentable Area 

Per LAHD Table of Rental Units

Opportunity Zone
5 Story Construction, Slab on Grade, No Parking

78 One-Bedroom Units

Property Ellis’d and Delivered Vacant

Low-Rise Neighborhood will Provide for Views to 
Almost Every Tenant

78-Unit RTI ED1 Project 
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.
Maps

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 

Area Map
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.
Area Development

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 

Brand new construction 
bringing a massive change 
to the area! 

Avenue 34 apartments in Lincoln Heights 
offers five panoramic acres to call home in the 
heart of Los Angeles, where modern living 
spaces join artistic inspiration, creating a pet-
friendly community with style and substance.

• 468 Dwelling Units 

• Subterranean Parking

• 16,395 SF of Commercial 
Space

https://liveavenue34.com

A34

131 W. Avenue 34
Los Angeles, CA 90031

https://liveavenue34.com
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 

About this Location
3526 Arroyo Seco Avenue has a Walk Score of 79 out of 
100. This location is Very Walkable so most errands can 
be accomplished on foot.

3526 Arroyo Seco Avenue is a one minute walk from 
the Metro L Line (Gold) at the Heritage Square / Arroyo 
Station stop.

This location is in the Greater Cypress Park 
neighborhood in Los Angeles. Nearby parks include 
Greaver Oak Park, Heritage Square and Lacy Street 
Park.

Walk Score

https://www.walkscore.com/score/3526-arroyo-seco-ave-los-angeles-ca-90065

https://www.walkscore.com/score/3526-arroyo-seco-ave-los-angeles-ca-90065
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 
All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 
All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 

Metro - Heritage Square Station

Just a 4-minute walk to Heritage Square Station on 

Metro’s A Line, 3526 Arroyo Seco Ave. offers direct rail 

access to major destinations across Los Angeles. 

Hop on the train for an easy ride to Downtown LA, 

Union Station, Chinatown, South Park, USC, 

Exposition Park, and even all the way to Long Beach. 

Whether commuting, exploring, or heading to a game 

or museum, residents enjoy a car-free lifestyle with 

the city at their doorstep.
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.
Parcel Map

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.
Housing Covenant 

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 

7/31/25, 2:27 PM Batch 19610989 Confirmation

https://gs.secure-erds.com/Batch/Confirmation/19610989 2/2

Link to Complete Housing Covenant 

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1A_Kj-BYXEvzHhszkSdyuKUqkftE98uOj/view
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.
Table of Rental Units

Count
Total Sq. Ft. 
Market Unit

Avg. Sq. 
Ft. Market 

Unit

Single 0 0 0 0 0
1 78 451 451 Restricted Unit(s) must be = or > 406 Sq. Ft.
2 0 0 0 0 0
3 0 0 0 0 0
4 0 0 0 0 0
5 0 0 0 0 0
6 0 0 0 0 0

Total: 78 77

1 X 101 1 451.00 Moderate Income HCD Sch. 6
2 X 102 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
3 X 103 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
4 X 104 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
5 X 105 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
6 X 106 1 316.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
7 X 107 1 451.00 Low Income HCD Sch. 6
8 X 108 1 371.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
9 X 109 1 305.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9

10 X 110 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
11 X 111 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
12 X 112 1 451.00 Very Low Income HCD Sch. 6
13 X 113 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
14 X 114 1 305.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
15 X 201 1 367.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
16 X 202 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
17 X 203 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
18 X 204 1 451.00 Moderate Income HCD Sch. 6
19 X 205 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
20 X 206 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
21 X 207 1 312.00 Moderate Income HCD Sch. 6
22 X 208 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
23 X 209 1 371.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
24 X 210 1 305.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
25 X 211 1 451.00 Moderate Income HCD Sch. 6
26 X 212 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
27 X 213 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
28 X 214 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
29 X 215 1 420.00 Moderate Income HCD Sch. 6
30 X 216 1 360.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
31 X 301 1 367.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
32 X 302 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
33 X 303 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
34 X 304 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
35 X 305 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
36 X 306 1 451.00 Moderate Income HCD Sch. 6
37 X 307 1 316.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
38 X 308 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
39 X 309 1 361.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
40 X 310 1 305.00 Moderate Income HCD Sch. 6
41 X 311 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9

Square Footage Per Unit Project Address: 3526, 3528 Arroyo Seco Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90065

revised 
5-16-2024

x
LAHD Staff:
(Internal Use)

Date:

Record 
No. R

st
ct

Unit No.
Unit Type 

(Bdrm)
Unit 

Sq. Ft.
Affordability Level/

Manager's Unit

Sq. ft. for the Restricted Units cannot be < 90% of the average sq. ft. of the market 
rate units.*

Total Restricted Units:

North side Y

Unit Type
(Bdrm)

North side Y
North side Y

Schedule Type
Location of Unit in 

Building
In 

Building
North side Y
North side Y

South side Y
South side Y
South side Y

North side Y
North West Corner Y
South side Y

North East Corner Y
North side Y
North side Y

South side Y
South side Y
South side Y

North side Y
North West Corner Y
South side Y

North side Y
North side Y
North side Y

South side Y
South side Y
South side Y

South side Y
South side Y
South side Y

North side Y
North side Y
North side Y

South East Corner Y
North East Corner Y
North side Y

South West Corner Y
South side Y
South side Y

North side Y
North side Y
North West Corner Y

8/13/2025

Louie M. Digitally signed by Louie M. 
Date: 2025.08.13 15:08:20 
-07'00'

Record 
No. R

st
ct

Unit No.
Unit Type 

(Bdrm)
Unit 

Sq. Ft.
Affordability Level/

Manager's Unit Schedule Type
Location of Unit in 

Building
In 

Building
42 X 312 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
43 X 313 1 451.00 Moderate Income HCD Sch. 6
44 X 314 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
45 X 315 1 420.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
46 X 316 1 358.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
47 X 401 1 367.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
48 X 402 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
49 X 403 1 451.00 Moderate Income HCD Sch. 6
50 X 404 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
51 X 405 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
52 X 406 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
53 X 407 1 316.00 Moderate Income HCD Sch. 6
54 X 408 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
55 X 409 1 368.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
56 X 410 1 305.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
57 X 411 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
58 X 412 1 451.00 Moderate Income HCD Sch. 6
59 X 413 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
60 X 414 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
61 X 415 1 420.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
62 X 416 1 358.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
63 X 501 1 367.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
64 X 502 1 451.00 Low Income HCD Sch. 6
65 X 503 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
66 X 504 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
67 X 505 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
68 X 506 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
69 X 507 1 316.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
70 508 1 451.00 Manager's Unit
71 X 509 1 361.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
72 X 510 1 305.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
73 X 511 1 451.00 Moderate Income HCD Sch. 6
74 X 512 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
75 X 513 1 451.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
76 X 514 1 451.00 Moderate Income HCD Sch. 6
77 X 515 1 420.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9
78 X 516 1 358.00 Low Income CTCAC Sch. 9

South side Y
South East Corner Y
North East Corner Y

South side Y
South side Y
South side Y

North side Y
North side Y
North side Y

North side Y
North side Y
North side Y

South side Y
South side Y
South side Y

North West Corner Y
South West Corner Y
South side Y

North East Corner Y
North side Y
North side Y

South side Y
South side Y
South East Corner Y

North side Y
North West Corner Y
South West Corner Y

North side Y
North side Y
North side Y

South side Y
South side Y
South side Y

South side Y
South side Y
South side Y

YSouth East Corner

LAHD - Table of Rental Units

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 

https://www.hacla.org/en/about-section-8/payment-standards

Section 8 - SAFMR - Voucher Payment Standards

SAFMR payment standard schedule by ZIP code
Effective August 1, 2025 for New Contracts

Regardless of its location, or whether the unit is providing a reasonable accommodation, the unit’s rent 
can never be higher than the comparable rents determined by HACLA.

The landlord's asking rent for the unit must be supported by comparable rents within the area. 
Regardless of the location, the rent for the unit can never be higher than the comparable rent 
determined by the HACLA/third party vendor regardless of the VPS.

There are no area exception rents at this time.

FAMILY SHARE REMINDER: At the starting date of the initial Housing Assistance Payments (HAP) 
contract for a unit (lease-in-place or otherwise) if the contract rent is higher than the appropriate VPS, 
the family share cannot be greater than 40% of the family's adjusted monthly income. This is a statutory 
and regulatory requirement. There are absolutely no exceptions and HUD headquarters (D.C.) cannot 
grant a waiver on this matter.

In the Housing Choice Voucher (HCV) Program, payment standards are used in the calculation of Housing 
Assistance Payments (HAPs) that the Housing Authority pays to the owner on behalf of the family leasing 
the unit.

Payment standards are the maximum monthly assistance that the Housing Authority will pay on behalf of 
the family.

The payment standard for a family is the lower of:

• Payment standard for the family’s unit size indicated on the voucher; or

• Payment standard for the size of the unit leased by the family.

https://www.hacla.org/en/about-section-8/payment-standards
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 

Opportunity Zone

For further details, please refer to the website of

California Community & Place-Based Solutions.

Click Here for Further Details

Click Here to Search Map Below

Opportunity Zones are census tracts added to the 
federal tax code that must meet one of three criteria 
under the definition of “low-income community” in 
Internal Revenue Code Section 45D(e). These 
criteria are defined by both poverty and median 
family income.

Opportunity Zones incentivize investment and 
economic development in distressed communities 
by providing federal tax benefits to investors for 
qualified uses. The incentive enables a temporary 
deferral on capital gains for qualified investments 
through a Qualified Opportunity Fund (QOF) 
established with the Internal Revenue Service (IRS).

Investors can defer federal capital gains taxes on 
the invested gain amounts until there is an event 
that reduces or terminates the qualifying investment 
in the QOF, or December 31, 2026, whichever is 
earlier. In addition, if the investor holds the 
investment in the QOF for at least 10 years, the 
investor is not required to pay federal capital gains 
taxes on any realized gains from the investment. All 
QOFs must hold at least 90 percent of assets in 
qualifying Opportunity Zone properties or 
businesses.

https://economicdevelopment.business.ca.gov/place-based-strategies/opportunity-zones/
https://cimsprodprep.cdfifund.gov/CIMS4/apps/pn-nmtc/index.aspx#?center=-98.387781,38.724&level=4&tool=layers&visible=OPPORTUNITYZONE
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 

Project Rent Roll

FIRST FLOOR

Unit # Mix Unit SF Affordability 
Level

1 101 1 + 1 451 Moderate Income

2 102 1 + 1 451 Low Income

3 103 1 + 1 451 Low Income

4 104 1 + 1 451 Low Income

5 105 1 + 1 451 Low Income

6 106 1 + 1 316 Low Income

7 107 1 + 1 451 Low Income

8 108 1 + 1 371 Low Income

9 109 1 + 1 305 Low Income

10 110 1 + 1 451 Low Income

11 111 1 + 1 451 Low Income

12 112 1 + 1 451 Very Low Income

13 113 1 + 1 451 Low Income

14 114 1 + 1 305 Low Income

First Floor Total SF 5,807

SECOND FLOOR

Unit # Mix Unit SF Affordability 
Level

15 201 1 + 1 367 Low Income

16 202 1 + 1 451 Low Income

17 203 1 + 1 451 Low Income

18 204 1 + 1 451 Moderate Income

19 205 1 + 1 451 Low Income

20 206 1 + 1 451 Low Income

21 207 1 + 1 312 Moderate Income

22 208 1 + 1 451 Low Income

23 209 1 + 1 371 Low Income

24 210 1 + 1 305 Low Income

25 211 1 + 1 451 Moderate Income

26 212 1 + 1 451 Low Income

27 213 1 + 1 451 Low Income

28 214 1 + 1 451 Low Income

29 215 1 + 1 420 Moderate Income

30 216 1 + 1 360 Low Income

Second Floor Total SF 6,645

THIRD FLOOR

Unit # Mix Unit SF Affordability 
Level

31 301 1 + 1 367 Low Income

32 302 1 + 1 451 Low Income

33 303 1 + 1 451 Low Income

34 304 1 + 1 451 Low Income

35 305 1 + 1 451 Low Income

36 306 1 + 1 451 Moderate Income

37 307 1 + 1 316 Low Income

38 308 1 + 1 451 Low Income

39 309 1 + 1 361 Low Income

40 310 1 + 1 305 Moderate Income

41 311 1 + 1 451 Low Income

42 312 1 + 1 451 Low Income

43 313 1 + 1 451 Moderate Income

44 314 1 + 1 451 Low Income

45 315 1 + 1 420 Low Income

46 316 1 + 1 358 Low Income

Third Floor Total SF 6,637
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 

Project Rent Roll

FIFTH FLOOR

Unit # Mix Unit SF Affordability Level

63 501 1 + 1 367 Low Income

64 502 1 + 1 451 Low Income

65 503 1 + 1 451 Low Income

66 504 1 + 1 451 Low Income

67 505 1 + 1 451 Low Income

68 506 1 + 1 451 Low Income

69 507 1 + 1 316 Low Income

70 508 1 + 1 451 Manager's Unit

71 509 1 + 1 361 Low Income

72 510 1 + 1 305 Low Income

73 511 1 + 1 451 Moderate Income

74 512 1 + 1 451 Low Income

75 513 1 + 1 451 Low Income

76 514 1 + 1 451 Moderate Income

77 515 1 + 1 420 Low Income

78 516 1 + 1 358 Low Income

Fifth Floor Total SF 6,637

Floor Total SF
First Floor 5,807

Second Floor 6,645
Third Floor 6,637

Fourth Floor 6,644
Fifth Floor 6,637

Project Total Rentable SF 32,370

FOURTH FLOOR

Unit # Mix Unit SF Affordability Level

47 401 1 + 1 367 Low Income

48 402 1 + 1 451 Low Income

49 403 1 + 1 451 Moderate Income

50 404 1 + 1 451 Low Income

51 405 1 + 1 451 Low Income

52 406 1 + 1 451 Low Income

53 407 1 + 1 316 Moderate Income

54 408 1 + 1 451 Low Income

55 409 1 + 1 368 Low Income

56 410 1 + 1 305 Low Income

57 411 1 + 1 451 Low Income

58 412 1 + 1 451 Moderate Income

59 413 1 + 1 451 Low Income

60 414 1 + 1 451 Low Income

61 415 1 + 1 420 Low Income

62 416 1 + 1 358 Low Income

Fourth Floor Total SF 6,644
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.
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Plans - Site Plan

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 
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PATH OF EGRESS

PATH OF EGRESS

15'-0"
FRONT SETBACK

14'-0"

12'-0"

A4.0
1

TRASH

RECYCLE

R

T

100 SQ.FT

      LOBBY

ELEVATOR
MACHINE

ROOM

MAILBOX

LONG-TERM BIKE
PARKING

133'-73
4"

5'-0"

UNIT # 101
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 102
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 103
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 104
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 105
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 110
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 111
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

Ref.V

BEDROOM#1 LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

12'-6"

8'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

8'-0"

NICHE

2'-0"

W / D
12'-0"

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

NICHE2%M
AX.

44 SF

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

1'-6"

1'-6"
2'-6"

6'-0"

1'-6"

3'-0"

STAIR #1

STAIR #2

Ref.

BEDROOM#1

LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

9'-2
14"

8'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

8'-0"

2'-0"

W / D

12'-4"

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

8'-6"

UNIT # 114
1- BEDRM
305 SQ. FT

13'-0"

9'-63
4"

17'-63
4"

MAILBOX

8'-0"

4'-5
12"

SP

SP

UNIT # 112
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

ELECTRICAL
ROOM

5'-0"

5'
-0

"

5'
-0

"

3'-8"

SD
CM

SD

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
SD

SD

EXIT

EXIT

2'-0"

1
A4.0

V

2'-01
4"

1'-6
14"

2'-6"

NICHE 2%
MAX.

44 SF

1'-6" 3'-6"

1'-11"

1'-6"

1'-6"1'-6"

UNIT # 106
1- BEDRM
316 SQ. FT

SD
CM

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

1'-6"

5'-7"

BEDROOM#1

W / D

8'-0"

KITC
H

EN

NICHE

2%
M

AX.

44 SF

V

Ref.

CLOSET

9'-33
4" 2'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

3'-31
4" 5'-21

2"

1'-6" 3'-0"

2'-0"

1'-11"

8'-4
14"

2'-6"

8'-0"

1'-6"

1'-6" 1'-6"

1'-6"

1'-11"

RECYCLE

R

EXIT EX
IT

ELEVATOR
8'-4"

7'-0"

7'-0"

6'-2"

15'-0"
FRONT SETBACK

15'-0"
REAR SETBACK

3'-10"

5'-0"

9'-63
4"

UNIT # 109
1- BEDRM
305 SQ. FT

UNIT # 108
1- BEDRM
371 SQ. FT

40 GAL.
W/H

BEDROOM#1

W / D

Ref.
V

BEDROOM#1 LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

3'-0"

W / D

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

2%M
AX.

1'-6"

8'-0"8'-0"

12'-0"
1'-6"

2'-6"

2'-0"

12'-0"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0"

2'-6"
1'-6"

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

SD

8'-0"

KITC
H

EN

NICHE

2%M
AX.

44 SF

V

Ref.

CLOSET

9'-01
2" 1'-10"

40 GAL.
W/H

3'-0" 5'-6"

1'-6" 3'-0"

2'-0"

1'-6" 1'-11"

8'-4
14"

5'-7"

1'-6"

LIVING ROOM

DINING ROOM

8'-5" 14'-0"

BEDROOM#1

SD

2'-6"

8'-0"

1'-6"

KITC
H

EN
W

 / D

Ref.

1'-3"

3'-2"

1'-3"

8'-2"

NICHE

2%M
AX.

V

5'-2"

1'-6"3'-0"

1'-11"

8'-2"

2'-6"

1'-6"

8'-10"

8'-4"

25'-1
14"

Ref. V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

12'-0"

8'-0"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

1'-6"

1'-11"

2'-0"

2'-6"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref. V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

12'-0"

8'-0"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

1'-6"

1'-11"

2'-0"

2'-6"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

4'-0"

4'-0"

EXIT

SD

SD
CM

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KI
TC

H
EN

40 GAL.
W/H CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

7'-113
4"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0
3

4"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

12'-0"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"
2'-6"

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

UNIT # 113
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

SD

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KI
TC

H
EN

40 GAL.
W/H CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

7'-113
4"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0
3

4"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

12'-0"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"
2'-6"

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref.
V

BEDROOM#1 LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

3'-0"

W / D

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

2%M
AX.

1'-6"

8'-0"8'-0"

12'-0"
1'-6"

2'-6"
2'-0"

12'-0"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0"

2'-6"
1'-6"

BEDROOM#1

W / D

SD
CM

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

8'-0"

KITC
H

EN

NICHE

2%M
AX.

44 SF

V

Ref.

CLOSET

9'-01
2" 1'-10"

40 GAL.
W/H

3'-0" 5'-6"

1'-6" 3'-0"

2'-0"

1'-6" 1'-11"

8'-4
14"

5'-7"

2'-6"

8'-0"

1'-6"

8'-10"

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1

LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

12'-5
3

4"

8'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

8'-0"

NICHE

2'-0"

W / D

11'-0"

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

NICHE2%M
AX.

44 SF

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

1'-6"

1'-2"
2'-6"

6'-0"

1'-6"

3'-0"

SD
CM

SD

1'-0"

1'-0"

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1

LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

12'-6"

8'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

8'-0"

NICHE

2'-0"

W / D

11'-0"

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

NICHE 2%M
AX.

44 SF

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

1'-6"

1'-2"
2'-6"

6'-0"

1'-6"

3'-0"

1'-0"

1'-0"

SD
CM

SD

SD
CM

UNIT # 107
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

MAIN ENTRY
     FF=376.1'

1
A4.1

1
A4.1

TAG WALL TYPE DESCRIPTION

W5

W4

W3

8 3/8" 2 HR. WD STUD EXTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 8420
EXTERIOR  SIDE: BASE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED
PARALLEL TO 2X6  FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD STUDS,
CEMENT-STUCCO APPLIED OVER WIRE MESH IN TWO 1/2” THICK COATS
INTERIOR SIDE: 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

03
A8.20

06
A8.20

05
A8.20

02
A8.20

01
A8.20

7 3/4" , 1 HR. WD STUD INTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 3371               45 TO 49 STC SOUND
5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD WITH STAGGERED JOINTS, 2X4  WOOD
STUDS ON EACH SIDE OF A 2X6 BASE PLATE

6", 2 HR.  RATED WD STUD INTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 4136
2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD WITH STAGGERED JOINTS,

4 1/2" WD STUD INTERIOR SEPARATION WALL
 NON-RATED
 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON EACH SIDE OF 2X4 WOOD STUD

W2

W1

SYMBOL LOCATION

EXTERIOR WALL

RATING

2-HR RATING

1. BETWEEN UNITS

2. CORRIDORS
1-HR RATING

2-HR RATING

INSIDE UNIT
SEPARATION WALL NON-RATED

 SHAFT WALL

4 1/2" , 2 HR. METAL STUD INTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. ASW 1105               50 TO 54 STC SOUND
2 LAYERS OF 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD @ EACH SIDE OF  2 1/2",
18 MIL, STEEL  STUDS 24" O. C.

FIRE WALL
2-HR RATING

W6 2-HR RATING SHAFT WALL

3 1/2" , 2 HR. STEEL C-H STUD SHAFT WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 7051              50 TO 54 STC SOUND
2 LAYERS OF 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD @ ONE SIDE OF  2 1/2",
18 MIL, STEEL  C-H STUDS 24" O. C. - 1" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD @INT.
SIDE OF SHAFT

04
A8.20

A2.0

FIRST FLOOR PLAN1

FIRST
   FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

N
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RESERVOIRLA.COM

INFO@RESERVOIR LA.COM
323-607-5450

GROUND- FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERUPTER

WATER HEATER

WATER CURTAIN

MECHANICAL VENT, 7 1/2 AIR CHANGE PER HOUR, DIRECTLY TO THE
OUTSIDE "ENERGY STAR" W/ HUMIDISTAT

CARBON MONOXIDE & HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR W/ BATTERY
BACK-UP BATTERY BACK-UP

STAND PIPE CLASS  I

F. D. C. MODEL4400R STANDARD RECESSED KEY BOX A.A.A. FOR
LOW-RISE BUILDING

- THE PANEL OR SUBPANEL SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO
SUPPORT AT LEAST LEVE2 EVSE."

- THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO
SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNED EV SPACES AT FULL 
RATED AMPERAGE BASED ON LEVEL 2. A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL
PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

- A LABEL ' EV CAPABLE' SHALL BE POSTED IN A CONSPICIOUS
PLACE AT HTE SERVICE PANEL OR SUB-PANEL AND EV CHARGING
SPACE  ( 4.106.4.2)

ELECTRICAL VEHICLE SUPPLY WIRING FOR FUTURE, REFER TO
SHEET N-1(GB)

V

4" MIN. METAL DRYER VENT, DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE MAXIMUM 14'
LENGTH W/TWO ELBOWS FROM DRYER

TO PROVIDE 100 SQUARE FEET FOR MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
USES OF 51 OR MORE DWELLING UNITS

TO PROVIDE SIGN THAT INDICATES BICYCLE PARKING LOCATION
PER SECTION 12.21A.16(e)(4)BP

R

PROVIDE SLIP RESISTANT SURFACES ALONG MEANS OF EGRESS PATH
OF TRAVEL PER CODE NO. 1003.4

1009.8 TWP-WAY COMMUNICATION. A TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION
SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH SECTIONS 1009.8.1   AND 1009.8.2 SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT THE LANDING SERVING EACH ELEVATOR OR BANK OF
ELEVATORS ON EACH ACCESSIBLE FLOOR THAT IS ONE OR MORE
STORIES ABOVE OR BELOW THE LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE.

1.  ALL FIRE PARTITION WALLS (LABC 708) SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED   STC50

2. WALLS (FIRE BARRIERS 707.3.1) IN  SHAFTS AS ELEVATOR, STAIRS, ETC.

3. FIRE PARTITION CORRIDORS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED

4. ALL BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED
5. THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE 1 HOUR   RATED STC50.

7. NON-COMBUSTIBLE DRAFT STOP SHALL BE PROVIDED.
EXIT SIGNAGE

06
A6.03

STAIR SIGNAGE
07

A6.03

ELEVATOR SMOKE CURTAIN DOOR
08

A6.80

12

13

14

15   MAILBOX
15

A6.00
16    EXTERIOR THRESHOLD

01
A6.71

PATH OF TRAVEL

EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE 50 CFM PER MINUTE INTERMITTENT OR 25 CFM  CONTINIOUS WITH HUMIDITY CONTROLS IN BATHROOMS AND SHOWER AREA
i. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.
ii. FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL
THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT. REQUIRED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY
POWER FROM THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP (LAFC 907.2.11.5-6)

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS19

18

TWO HOUR PARTITION, FIRE BARRIER PER 707 LABC - SEE KEYNOTE FOR PARTITION TYPE

ONE HOUR PARTITION, FIRE BARRIER PER 707 LABC - SEE KEYNOTE FOR PARTITION TYPE

TWO HOUR SEPARATION PARTITION - SEE X/A4.3 FOR  ROOF TERMINATION

FIRE DEPARTMENT KNOX BOX

FIRE ALARM PAD

STANDPIPE

DOUBLE BIKE RACK

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

COMMON LAUNDRY - ACCESSIBLE

HANDRAIL

ACCESSIBILITY SIGN AT BLDG

02
A0.01

13
A6.03

EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE - SEE ELEC
FIRE DEPT CONNECTION

03
A6.50

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

19
A6.00

14
A6.23

17

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

       MECHANICALLY VENTILATED BUILDINGS SHALL PROVIDE REGULARLY OCCUPIED AREAS OF THE BUILDING WITH A MERV 13 FILTER FOR
OUTSIDE AND RETURN AIR. FILTERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MAINTENANCE WITH
FILTERS OF THE SAME VALUE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL.

20

2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER W/ SEMI- RECESSED CABINET. INSTALL MAX.
48" AFF. TO THE TOP

EXIT  SIGN

STANDARD PARKING

COMPACT PARKING

DISABLE PARKING
PATH OF EGRESS

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR W/
SD

DISABLE ACCESS PATH OF TRAVEL - MAX 2% SLOPE @ ALL DIRECTIONS

BALCONY W/ CROSSFIELD PRODUCTS CORP. DEX-O-TEX COATING
(1CBO#2360) 0R EQUAL, ICC-ESR-1757 TYPE

DISABLE ACCESS PATH OF TRAVEL - MAX 2% SLOPE @ ALL DIRECTIONS

21 Provide the ERRCS annunciator

15

W3

W2

W1

2
21W2 W2

W2 W2 W2 W2

W2

W3

W2

W3

W3

W3

W2 W2W2

W2

W2

W2

W2

W2

W2

W3

W3
W6

W3

W3

1

15

W3

W3

W3

W3

W4

W4 W4 W4

W4

W4

W4

W4

W4

W4

W4W4W4

W4

W3

W1 W1

W1

W1

W1 W1 W1

W4W4

8

7 7

Plans - First Floor

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 
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UNIT # 201
1- BEDRM
367 SQ. FT

UNIT # 216
1- BEDRM
360 SQ. FT

UNIT # 202
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 203
1- BEDRM
451SQ. FT

UNIT # 205
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 206
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 210
1- BEDRM
305 SQ. FT

UNIT # 211
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 212
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 213
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 215
1- BEDRM
420 SQ. FT

UNIT # 209
1- BEDRM
371 SQ. FT

UNIT # 208
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 214
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 207
1- BEDRM
312 SQ. FT

Ref.V

BEDROOM#1 LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

12'-6"

8'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

8'-0"

NICHE

2'-0"

W / D
12'-0"

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

NICHE2%M
AX.

44 SF

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

1'-6"
1'-6"

2'-6"

6'-0"

1'-6"

3'-0"

Ref.

KITC
H

EN

W / D

BEDROOM#1

40 GAL.
W/H

BEDROOM#1

V

NICHE

2%
M

AX
.

44 SF

BEDROOM#1

8'-01
4"

9'-6"

KITCHEN

W
 / D

NICHE

2%M
AX.

44 SF

BATHROOM

8'-6"

CLOSET

10'-0"

8'-31
4"

V

40 GAL.
W/H

40 GAL.
W/H

STAIR #2

8'-4"

15'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

W
 / 

D

V

15'-0"

BEDROOM#1

W / D

7'-43
4"

16'-2
3

4"

10'-21
4"

13'-6
14"

Ref.

8'-0"

SP

SP

1
A4.0

1
A4.0

STAIR #1

8'-93
4"6'-61

2"

1'-6"

1'-6"

ELEVATOR
8'-4"

7'-0"

7'-0"

6'-2"

Ref.

KITC
H

EN

8'-0"

3'-8"

3'-8"

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KI
TC

H
EN

40 GAL.
W/H CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

7'-113
4"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0
3

4"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

12'-0"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"
2'-6"

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref.
V

BEDROOM#1 LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN
40 GAL.

W/H
CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

3'-0"

W / D

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

2%M
AX.

1'-6"

8'-0"8'-0"

12'-0"
1'-6"

2'-6"

2'-0"

12'-0"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0"

2'-6"
1'-6"

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KI
TC

H
EN

40 GAL.
W/H CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

7'-113
4"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0
3

4"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

12'-0"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"
2'-6"

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref.
V

BEDROOM#1 LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

3'-0"

W / D

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

2%M
AX.

1'-6"

8'-0"8'-0"

12'-0"
1'-6"

2'-6"

2'-0"

12'-0"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0"

2'-6"
1'-6"

Ref. V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

12'-0"

8'-0"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

1'-6"

1'-11"

2'-0"

2'-6"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref. V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

12'-0"

8'-0"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

1'-6"

1'-11"

2'-0"

2'-6"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref. V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

12'-0"

8'-0"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

1'-6"

1'-11"

2'-0"

2'-6"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CMSD

CM
SD

CM

SD

SD
SD

SDSDSD

SD SD SD SD

LIVING ROOM

DINING ROOM

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

SD

SD
CM

EXIT

EX
IT

EXIT

EXIT

1'-101
4"

C
LO

SET

1'-6"
3'-2"

1'-11"

NICHE 2%
MAX.

44 SF

1'-6"

2'-0"

1'-8"
2'-6"

5'-6"

10'-0"
5'-2

3
4"

2'-0"

5'-0
14"

5'-61
2"

3'-2"10'-81
4"

1'-10"

9'-6"

1'-6"1'-6"

5'-2"

1'-6"3'-0"

1'-11"

1'-6"

2'-0"

2'-6"
9'-2

14"

2'-0"

1'-6"
4'-8

12 "

1'-11"

8'-0"

KITC
H

EN

NICHE

2%M
AX.

44 SF

V

Ref.

CLOSET

9'-01
2" 1'-10"

40 GAL.
W/H

3'-0" 5'-6"

1'-6" 3'-0"

2'-0"

1'-6" 1'-11"

8'-4
14"

5'-7"

1'-6"

LIVING ROOM

DINING ROOM

8'-5"

16'-6
12"

BEDROOM#1

SD

BATHROOM

BATHROOM

2'-6"

30x48

8'-0"

3'-4"

1'-6"

1'-6"

1'-6"

KITC
H

EN
W

 / D

Ref.

1'-3"

3'-2"

1'-3"

8'-1"

1'-6"

1'-3" 1'-3"

NICHE

2%M
AX.

V

5'-6"

1'-6"3'-0"

1'-11"

8'-2"

2'-6"

1'-6"

8'-10"

SD
CM

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

1'-6"

5'-7"

BEDROOM#1

W / D

8'-0"

KITC
H

EN

NICHE

2%
M

AX.

44 SF

V

Ref.

CLOSET

9'-2" 2'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

3'-31
4" 5'-21

2"

1'-6" 3'-0"

2'-0"

1'-11"

8'-4
14"

2'-6"

8'-0"

1'-6"

1'-6"

UNIT # 204
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1

LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

12'-5
3

4"

8'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

8'-0"

NICHE

2'-0"

W / D

11'-0"

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

NICHE2%M
AX.

44 SF

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

1'-6"

1'-2"
2'-6"

6'-0"

1'-6"

3'-0"

SD
CM

SD

1'-0"

1'-0"

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1

LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

12'-6"

8'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

8'-0"

NICHE

2'-0"

W / D

11'-0"

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

NICHE 2%M
AX.

44 SF

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

1'-6"

1'-2"
2'-6"

6'-0"

1'-6"

3'-0"

1'-0"

1'-0"

SD
CM

SD

1
A4.1

1
A4.1

TAG WALL TYPE DESCRIPTION

W5

W4

W3

8 3/8" 2 HR. WD STUD EXTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 8420
EXTERIOR  SIDE: BASE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED
PARALLEL TO 2X6  FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD STUDS,
CEMENT-STUCCO APPLIED OVER WIRE MESH IN TWO 1/2” THICK COATS
INTERIOR SIDE: 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

03
A8.20

06
A8.20

05
A8.20

02
A8.20

01
A8.20

7 3/4" , 1 HR. WD STUD INTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 3371               45 TO 49 STC SOUND
5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD WITH STAGGERED JOINTS, 2X4  WOOD
STUDS ON EACH SIDE OF A 2X6 BASE PLATE

6", 2 HR.  RATED WD STUD INTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 4136
2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD WITH STAGGERED JOINTS,

4 1/2" WD STUD INTERIOR SEPARATION WALL
 NON-RATED
 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON EACH SIDE OF 2X4 WOOD STUD

W2

W1

SYMBOL LOCATION

EXTERIOR WALL

RATING

2-HR RATING

1. BETWEEN UNITS

2. CORRIDORS
1-HR RATING

2-HR RATING

INSIDE UNIT
SEPARATION WALL NON-RATED

 SHAFT WALL

4 1/2" , 2 HR. METAL STUD INTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. ASW 1105               50 TO 54 STC SOUND
2 LAYERS OF 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD @ EACH SIDE OF  2 1/2",
18 MIL, STEEL  STUDS 24" O. C.

FIRE WALL
2-HR RATING

W6 2-HR RATING SHAFT WALL

3 1/2" , 2 HR. STEEL C-H STUD SHAFT WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 7051              50 TO 54 STC SOUND
2 LAYERS OF 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD @ ONE SIDE OF  2 1/2",
18 MIL, STEEL  C-H STUDS 24" O. C. - 1" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD @INT.
SIDE OF SHAFT

04
A8.20

A2.1

SECOND FLOOR PLAN1

SECOND
   FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"
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EDDIE KOHAN & MARCUS
RESERVOIRLA.COM

INFO@RESERVOIR LA.COM
323-607-5450

GROUND- FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERUPTER

WATER HEATER

WATER CURTAIN

MECHANICAL VENT, 7 1/2 AIR CHANGE PER HOUR, DIRECTLY TO THE
OUTSIDE "ENERGY STAR" W/ HUMIDISTAT

CARBON MONOXIDE & HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR W/ BATTERY
BACK-UP BATTERY BACK-UP

STAND PIPE CLASS  I

F. D. C. MODEL4400R STANDARD RECESSED KEY BOX A.A.A. FOR
LOW-RISE BUILDING

- THE PANEL OR SUBPANEL SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO
SUPPORT AT LEAST LEVE2 EVSE."

- THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO
SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNED EV SPACES AT FULL 
RATED AMPERAGE BASED ON LEVEL 2. A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL
PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

- A LABEL ' EV CAPABLE' SHALL BE POSTED IN A CONSPICIOUS
PLACE AT HTE SERVICE PANEL OR SUB-PANEL AND EV CHARGING
SPACE  ( 4.106.4.2)

ELECTRICAL VEHICLE SUPPLY WIRING FOR FUTURE, REFER TO
SHEET N-1(GB)

V

4" MIN. METAL DRYER VENT, DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE MAXIMUM 14'
LENGTH W/TWO ELBOWS FROM DRYER

TO PROVIDE 100 SQUARE FEET FOR MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
USES OF 51 OR MORE DWELLING UNITS

TO PROVIDE SIGN THAT INDICATES BICYCLE PARKING LOCATION
PER SECTION 12.21A.16(e)(4)BP

R

PROVIDE SLIP RESISTANT SURFACES ALONG MEANS OF EGRESS PATH
OF TRAVEL PER CODE NO. 1003.4

1009.8 TWP-WAY COMMUNICATION. A TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION
SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH SECTIONS 1009.8.1   AND 1009.8.2 SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT THE LANDING SERVING EACH ELEVATOR OR BANK OF
ELEVATORS ON EACH ACCESSIBLE FLOOR THAT IS ONE OR MORE
STORIES ABOVE OR BELOW THE LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE.

1.  ALL FIRE PARTITION WALLS (LABC 708) SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED   STC50

2. WALLS (FIRE BARRIERS 707.3.1) IN  SHAFTS AS ELEVATOR, STAIRS, ETC.

3. FIRE PARTITION CORRIDORS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED

4. ALL BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED
5. THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE 1 HOUR   RATED STC50.

7. NON-COMBUSTIBLE DRAFT STOP SHALL BE PROVIDED.
EXIT SIGNAGE

06
A6.03

STAIR SIGNAGE
07

A6.03

ELEVATOR SMOKE CURTAIN DOOR
08

A6.80

12

13

14

15   MAILBOX
15

A6.00
16    EXTERIOR THRESHOLD

01
A6.71 PATH OF TRAVEL

EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE 50 CFM PER MINUTE INTERMITTENT OR 25 CFM  CONTINIOUS WITH HUMIDITY CONTROLS IN BATHROOMS AND SHOWER AREA
i. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.
ii. FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.

19

18

TWO HOUR FIRE BARRIER PER 707 LABC - SEE KEYNOTE FOR PARTITION TYPE
ONE HOUR PARTITION, FIRE BARRIER PER 707 LABC - SEE KEYNOTE FOR PARTITION TYPE

TWO HOUR SEPARATION PARTITION - SEE SECTIONS FOR  ROOF TERMINATION

FIRE DEPARTMENT KNOX BOX

FIRE ALARM PAD

STANDPIPE

DOUBLE BIKE RACK

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

COMMON LAUNDRY - ACCESSIBLE

HANDRAIL

ACCESSIBILITY SIGN AT BLDG

02
A0.01

13
A6.03

EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE - SEE ELEC
FIRE DEPT CONNECTION

03
A6.50

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

19
A6.00

14
A6.23

17

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

       MECHANICALLY VENTILATED BUILDINGS SHALL PROVIDE REGULARLY OCCUPIED AREAS OF THE BUILDING WITH A MERV 13 FILTER FOR
OUTSIDE AND RETURN AIR. FILTERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MAINTENANCE WITH
FILTERS OF THE SAME VALUE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL.

20

2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER W/ SEMI- RECESSED CABINET. INSTALL MAX.
48" AFF. TO THE TOP

EXIT  SIGN

STANDARD PARKING

COMPACT PARKING

DISABLE PARKING
PATH OF EGRESS

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR W/
SD

DISABLE ACCESS PATH OF TRAVEL - MAX 2% SLOPE @ ALL DIRECTIONS

BALCONY W/ CROSSFIELD PRODUCTS CORP. DEX-O-TEX COATING
(1CBO#2360) 0R EQUAL, ICC-ESR-1757 TYPE

DISABLE ACCESS PATH OF TRAVEL - MAX 2% SLOPE @ ALL DIRECTIONS

21 Provide the ERRCS annunciator

W3

W2

W1

W2 W2

W2 W2 W5 W2 W2

W2

W2

W3

W3

W3

W2 W2W2

W2 W2 W5 W2
W2

W2

W3

W3

W3

W3

W4

W2

W5

W3

W3

W3W3

W3

W4

W4 W4 W4 W4

W4

W4

W4

W4

W4 W4W4W4W4

W1 W1

W1

W1

W1 W1 W1

W2

W2

W4

W4W4W4

SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT.
REQUIRED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY POWER FROM THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP (LAFC
907.2.11.5-6)
907.5.2.1.3.2 SMOKE ALARM SIGNAL IN SLEEPING ROOMS
IN SLEEPING ROOMS OF GROUP R-1 AND R-2 OCCUPANCIES THAT ARE REQUIRED BY SECTION 907.2.8 OR 907.2.9 TO HAVE A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, THE
AUDIBLE ALARM SIGNAL ACTIVATED BY SINGLE- OR MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS IN THE DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT SHALL BE A 520-HZ
SIGNAL COMPLYING WITH NFPA 72. WHERE A SLEEPING ROOM SMOKE ALARM IS UNABLE TO PRODUCE A 520-HZ SIGNAL, THE 520-HZ ALARM SIGNAL SHALL
BE PROVIDED BY A LISTED NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE OR A SMOKE DETECTOR WITH AN INTEGRAL 520-HZ SOUNDER.

     907.2.11.7 SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEM
     SMOKE DETECTORS LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 268 AND PROVIDED AS PART OF THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE AN ACCEPTABLE

ALTERNATIVE TO SINGLE- AND MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE ALARMS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:
1. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION 907.
2. ACTIVATION OF A SMOKE DETECTOR IN A DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT SHALL INITIATE ALARM NOTIFICATION IN THE DWELLING UNIT OR

SLEEPING UNIT IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 907.5.2.
3. ACTIVATION OF A SMOKE DETECTOR IN A DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT SHALL NOT ACTIVATE ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES OUTSIDE OF

THE DWELLING UNIT OR SLEEPING UNIT, PROVIDED THAT A SUPERVISORY SIGNAL IS GENERATED AND MONITORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
907.6.6.

8
7 7

Plans - Second Floor

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.

UNIT # 301
1- BEDRM
367 SQ. FT

UNIT # 316
1- BEDRM
358 SQ. FT

UNIT # 302
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 303
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 304
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 305
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 306
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 307
1- BEDRM
316 SQ. FT

UNIT # 308
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 310
1- BEDRM
305 SQ. FT

UNIT # 311
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 312
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 313
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 314
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 315
1- BEDRM
420 SQ. FT

UNIT # 309
1- BEDRM
361 SQ. FT

Ref.V

BEDROOM#1 LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

12'-6"

8'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

8'-0"

NICHE

2'-0"

W / D
12'-0"

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

NICHE2%M
AX.

44 SF

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

1'-6"
1'-6"

2'-6"

6'-0"

1'-6"

3'-0"

Ref.

KITC
H

EN

W / D

BEDROOM#1

40 GAL.
W/H

BEDROOM#1

V

NICHE

2%
M

AX
.

44 SF

BEDROOM#1

8'-01
4"

9'-6"

KITCHEN

W
 / D

NICHE

2%M
AX.

44 SF

BATHROOM

8'-6"

CLOSET

10'-0"

8'-31
4"

V

40 GAL.
W/H

40 GAL.
W/H

STAIR #2

8'-4"

15'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

W
 / 

D

V

15'-0"

BEDROOM#1

W / D

7'-43
4"

16'-2
3

4"

10'-21
4"

13'-6
14"

Ref.

8'-0"

SP

SP

STAIR #1

8'-93
4"6'-61

2"

1'-6"

1'-6"

ELEVATOR
8'-4"

7'-0"

7'-0"

6'-2"

Ref.

KITC
H

EN

8'-0"

3'-8"

3'-8"

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KI
TC

H
EN

40 GAL.
W/H CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

7'-113
4"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0
3

4"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

12'-0"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"
2'-6"

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref.
V

BEDROOM#1 LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN
40 GAL.

W/H
CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

3'-0"

W / D

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

2%M
AX.

1'-6"

8'-0"8'-0"

12'-0"
1'-6"

2'-6"

2'-0"

12'-0"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0"

2'-6"
1'-6"

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KI
TC

H
EN

40 GAL.
W/H CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

7'-113
4"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0
3

4"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

12'-0"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"
2'-6"

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref.
V

BEDROOM#1 LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

3'-0"

W / D

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

2%M
AX.

1'-6"

8'-0"8'-0"

12'-0"
1'-6"

2'-6"

2'-0"

12'-0"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0"

2'-6"
1'-6"

Ref. V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

12'-0"

8'-0"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

1'-6"

1'-11"

2'-0"

2'-6"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref. V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

12'-0"

8'-0"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

1'-6"

1'-11"

2'-0"

2'-6"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref. V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

12'-0"

8'-0"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

1'-6"

1'-11"

2'-0"

2'-6"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CMSD

CM
SD

CM

SD

SD
SD

SDSDSD

SD SD SD SD

LIVING ROOM

DINING ROOM

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

SD

SD
CM

EXIT

EX
IT

EXIT

EXIT

1'-101
4"

C
LO

SET

1'-6"
3'-2"

1'-11"

NICHE 2%
MAX.

44 SF

1'-6"

2'-0"

1'-8"
2'-6"

5'-6"

10'-0"
5'-2

3
4"

2'-0"

5'-0
14"

5'-61
2"

3'-2"10'-81
4"

1'-10"

9'-6"

1'-6"1'-6"

5'-2"

1'-6"3'-0"

1'-11"

1'-6"

2'-0"

2'-6"
9'-2

14"

2'-0"

1'-6"
4'-8

12"

1'-11"

8'-0"

KITC
H

EN

NICHE

2%M
AX.

44 SF

V

Ref.

CLOSET

9'-01
2" 1'-10"

40 GAL.
W/H

3'-0" 5'-6"

1'-6" 3'-0"

2'-0"

1'-6" 1'-11"

8'-4
14"

5'-7"

1'-6"

LIVING ROOM

DINING ROOM

8'-5"

16'-6
12"

BEDROOM#1

SD

BATHROOM

BATHROOM

2'-6"

30x48

8'-0"

3'-4"

1'-6"

1'-6"

1'-6"

KITC
H

EN
W

 / D

Ref.

1'-3"

3'-2"

1'-3"

8'-1"

1'-6"

1'-3" 1'-3"

NICHE

2%M
AX.

V

5'-6"

1'-6"3'-0"

1'-11"

8'-2"

2'-6"

1'-6"

8'-10"

SD
CM

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

1'-6"

5'-7"

BEDROOM#1

W / D

8'-0"

KITC
H

EN

NICHE

2%
M

AX.

44 SF

V

Ref.

CLOSET

9'-2" 2'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

3'-31
4" 5'-21

2"

1'-6" 3'-0"

2'-0"

1'-11"

8'-4
14"

2'-6"

8'-0"

1'-6"

1'-6"

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1

LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

12'-5
3

4"

8'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

8'-0"

NICHE

2'-0"

W / D

11'-0"

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

NICHE2%M
AX.

44 SF

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

1'-6"

1'-2"
2'-6"

6'-0"

1'-6"

3'-0"

SD
CM

SD

1'-0"

1'-0"

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1

LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

12'-6"

8'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

8'-0"

NICHE

2'-0"

W / D

11'-0"

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

NICHE 2%M
AX.

44 SF

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

1'-6"

1'-2"
2'-6"

6'-0"

1'-6"

3'-0"

1'-0"

1'-0"

SD
CM

SD

A4.0

3'-0"

BALC
O

N
Y

1
A4.0

1
A4.1

1
A4.1

TAG WALL TYPE DESCRIPTION

W5

W4

W3

8 3/8" 2 HR. WD STUD EXTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 8420
EXTERIOR  SIDE: BASE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED
PARALLEL TO 2X6  FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD STUDS,
CEMENT-STUCCO APPLIED OVER WIRE MESH IN TWO 1/2” THICK COATS
INTERIOR SIDE: 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

03
A8.20

06
A8.20

05
A8.20

02
A8.20

01
A8.20

7 3/4" , 1 HR. WD STUD INTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 3371               45 TO 49 STC SOUND
5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD WITH STAGGERED JOINTS, 2X4  WOOD
STUDS ON EACH SIDE OF A 2X6 BASE PLATE

6", 2 HR.  RATED WD STUD INTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 4136
2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD WITH STAGGERED JOINTS,

4 1/2" WD STUD INTERIOR SEPARATION WALL
 NON-RATED
 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON EACH SIDE OF 2X4 WOOD STUD

W2

W1

SYMBOL LOCATION

EXTERIOR WALL

RATING

2-HR RATING

1. BETWEEN UNITS

2. CORRIDORS
1-HR RATING

2-HR RATING

INSIDE UNIT
SEPARATION WALL NON-RATED

 SHAFT WALL

4 1/2" , 2 HR. METAL STUD INTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. ASW 1105               50 TO 54 STC SOUND
2 LAYERS OF 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD @ EACH SIDE OF  2 1/2",
18 MIL, STEEL  STUDS 24" O. C.

FIRE WALL
2-HR RATING

W6 2-HR RATING SHAFT WALL

3 1/2" , 2 HR. STEEL C-H STUD SHAFT WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 7051              50 TO 54 STC SOUND
2 LAYERS OF 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD @ ONE SIDE OF  2 1/2",
18 MIL, STEEL  C-H STUDS 24" O. C. - 1" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD @INT.
SIDE OF SHAFT

04
A8.20

A2.2

THIRD FLOOR PLAN1

THIRD
   FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

N

ARCHITECT:

PR
O

JE
C

T:

OWNER:

PROJECT INFO:

No.

ISSUED / REVISIONS
Date Item

SHEET TITLE

SHEET NUMBER

M E T R O P O L I S
ARCHITECTURE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

DATE    

A. Y.

N. N.

 3
52

8 
N

 A
R

R
O

YO
 S

EC
O

 A
VE

.
LO

S 
AN

G
EL

ES
, C

A 
90

06
5

EDDIE KOHAN & MARCUS
RESERVOIRLA.COM

INFO@RESERVOIR LA.COM
323-607-5450

GROUND- FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERUPTER

WATER HEATER

WATER CURTAIN

MECHANICAL VENT, 7 1/2 AIR CHANGE PER HOUR, DIRECTLY TO THE
OUTSIDE "ENERGY STAR" W/ HUMIDISTAT

CARBON MONOXIDE & HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR W/ BATTERY
BACK-UP BATTERY BACK-UP

STAND PIPE CLASS  I

F. D. C. MODEL4400R STANDARD RECESSED KEY BOX A.A.A. FOR
LOW-RISE BUILDING

- THE PANEL OR SUBPANEL SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO
SUPPORT AT LEAST LEVE2 EVSE."

- THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO
SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNED EV SPACES AT FULL 
RATED AMPERAGE BASED ON LEVEL 2. A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL
PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

- A LABEL ' EV CAPABLE' SHALL BE POSTED IN A CONSPICIOUS
PLACE AT HTE SERVICE PANEL OR SUB-PANEL AND EV CHARGING
SPACE  ( 4.106.4.2)

ELECTRICAL VEHICLE SUPPLY WIRING FOR FUTURE, REFER TO
SHEET N-1(GB)

V

4" MIN. METAL DRYER VENT, DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE MAXIMUM 14'
LENGTH W/TWO ELBOWS FROM DRYER

TO PROVIDE 100 SQUARE FEET FOR MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
USES OF 51 OR MORE DWELLING UNITS

TO PROVIDE SIGN THAT INDICATES BICYCLE PARKING LOCATION
PER SECTION 12.21A.16(e)(4)BP

R

PROVIDE SLIP RESISTANT SURFACES ALONG MEANS OF EGRESS PATH
OF TRAVEL PER CODE NO. 1003.4

1009.8 TWP-WAY COMMUNICATION. A TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION
SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH SECTIONS 1009.8.1   AND 1009.8.2 SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT THE LANDING SERVING EACH ELEVATOR OR BANK OF
ELEVATORS ON EACH ACCESSIBLE FLOOR THAT IS ONE OR MORE
STORIES ABOVE OR BELOW THE LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE.

1.  ALL FIRE PARTITION WALLS (LABC 708) SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED   STC50

2. WALLS (FIRE BARRIERS 707.3.1) IN  SHAFTS AS ELEVATOR, STAIRS, ETC.

3. FIRE PARTITION CORRIDORS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED

4. ALL BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED
5. THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE 1 HOUR   RATED STC50.

7. NON-COMBUSTIBLE DRAFT STOP SHALL BE PROVIDED.
EXIT SIGNAGE

06
A6.03

STAIR SIGNAGE
07

A6.03

ELEVATOR SMOKE CURTAIN DOOR
08

A6.80

12

13

14

15   MAILBOX
15

A6.00
16    EXTERIOR THRESHOLD

01
A6.71

PATH OF TRAVEL

EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE 50 CFM PER MINUTE INTERMITTENT OR 25 CFM  CONTINIOUS WITH HUMIDITY CONTROLS IN BATHROOMS AND SHOWER AREA
i. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.
ii. FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL
THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT. REQUIRED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY
POWER FROM THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP (LAFC 907.2.11.5-6)

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS19

18

TWO HOUR PARTITION, FIRE BARRIER PER 707 LABC - SEE KEYNOTE FOR PARTITION TYPE

ONE HOUR PARTITION, FIRE BARRIER PER 707 LABC - SEE KEYNOTE FOR PARTITION TYPE

TWO HOUR SEPARATION PARTITION - SEE X/A4.3 FOR  ROOF TERMINATION

FIRE DEPARTMENT KNOX BOX

FIRE ALARM PAD

STANDPIPE

DOUBLE BIKE RACK

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

COMMON LAUNDRY - ACCESSIBLE

HANDRAIL

ACCESSIBILITY SIGN AT BLDG

02
A0.01

13
A6.03

EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE - SEE ELEC
FIRE DEPT CONNECTION

03
A6.50

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

19
A6.00

14
A6.23

17

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

       MECHANICALLY VENTILATED BUILDINGS SHALL PROVIDE REGULARLY OCCUPIED AREAS OF THE BUILDING WITH A MERV 13 FILTER FOR
OUTSIDE AND RETURN AIR. FILTERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MAINTENANCE WITH
FILTERS OF THE SAME VALUE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL.

20

2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER W/ SEMI- RECESSED CABINET. INSTALL MAX.
48" AFF. TO THE TOP

EXIT  SIGN

STANDARD PARKING

COMPACT PARKING

DISABLE PARKING
PATH OF EGRESS

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR W/
SD

DISABLE ACCESS PATH OF TRAVEL - MAX 2% SLOPE @ ALL DIRECTIONS

BALCONY W/ CROSSFIELD PRODUCTS CORP. DEX-O-TEX COATING
(1CBO#2360) 0R EQUAL, ICC-ESR-1757 TYPE

DISABLE ACCESS PATH OF TRAVEL - MAX 2% SLOPE @ ALL DIRECTIONS

21 Provide the ERRCS annunciator
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W4 W4 W4 W4
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W4
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W4 W4W4W4W4

W1 W1

W1

W1

W1 W1 W1

W2

W2

W4W4

W4

W4
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8

7
7

Plans - Third Floor

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.

UNIT # 401
1- BEDRM
367 SQ. FT

UNIT # 416
1- BEDRM
358 SQ. FT

UNIT # 402
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 403
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 404
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 405
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 406
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 407
1- BEDRM
316 SQ. FT

UNIT # 408
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 410
1- BEDRM
305 SQ. FT

UNIT # 411
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 412
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 413
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 414
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 415
1- BEDRM
420 SQ. FT

UNIT # 409
1- BEDRM
368 SQ. FT

Ref.V

BEDROOM#1 LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

12'-6"

8'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

8'-0"

NICHE

2'-0"

W / D
12'-0"

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

NICHE2%M
AX.

44 SF

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

1'-6"
1'-6"

2'-6"

6'-0"

1'-6"

3'-0"

Ref.

KITC
H

EN

W / D

BEDROOM#1

40 GAL.
W/H

BEDROOM#1

V

NICHE

2%
M

AX
.

44 SF

BEDROOM#1

8'-01
4"

9'-6"

KITCHEN

W
 / D

NICHE

2%M
AX.

44 SF

BATHROOM

8'-6"

CLOSET

10'-0"

8'-31
4"

V

40 GAL.
W/H

40 GAL.
W/H

STAIR #2

8'-4"

15'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

W
 / 

D

V

15'-0"

BEDROOM#1

W / D

7'-43
4"

16'-2
3

4"

10'-21
4"

13'-6
14"

Ref.

8'-0"

SP

SP

STAIR #1

8'-93
4"6'-61

2"

1'-6"

1'-6"

ELEVATOR
8'-4"

7'-0"

7'-0"

6'-2"

Ref.

KITC
H

EN

8'-0"

3'-8"

3'-8"

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KI
TC

H
EN

40 GAL.
W/H CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

7'-113
4"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0
3

4"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

12'-0"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"
2'-6"

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref.
V

BEDROOM#1 LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN
40 GAL.

W/H
CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

3'-0"

W / D

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

2%M
AX.

1'-6"

8'-0"8'-0"

12'-0"
1'-6"

2'-6"

2'-0"

12'-0"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0"

2'-6"
1'-6"

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KI
TC

H
EN

40 GAL.
W/H CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

7'-113
4"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0
3

4"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

12'-0"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"
2'-6"

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref.
V

BEDROOM#1 LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

3'-0"

W / D

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

2%M
AX.

1'-6"

8'-0"8'-0"

12'-0"
1'-6"

2'-6"

2'-0"

12'-0"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0"

2'-6"
1'-6"

Ref. V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

12'-0"

8'-0"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

1'-6"

1'-11"

2'-0"

2'-6"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref. V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

12'-0"

8'-0"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

1'-6"

1'-11"

2'-0"

2'-6"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref. V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

12'-0"

8'-0"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

1'-6"

1'-11"

2'-0"

2'-6"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CMSD

CM
SD

CM

SD

SD
SD

SDSDSD

SD SD SD SD

LIVING ROOM

DINING ROOM

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

SD

SD
CM

EXIT

EX
IT

EXIT

EXIT

1'-101
4"

C
LO

SET

1'-6"
3'-2"

1'-11"

NICHE 2%
MAX.

44 SF

1'-6"

2'-0"

1'-8"
2'-6"

5'-6"

10'-0"
5'-2

3
4"

2'-0"

5'-0
14"

5'-61
2"

3'-2"10'-81
4"

1'-10"

9'-6"

1'-6"1'-6"

5'-2"

1'-6"3'-0"

1'-11"

1'-6"

2'-0"

2'-6"
9'-2

14"

2'-0"

1'-6"
4'-8

12"

1'-11"

8'-0"

KITC
H

EN

NICHE

2%M
AX.

44 SF

V

Ref.

CLOSET

9'-01
2" 1'-10"

40 GAL.
W/H

3'-0" 5'-6"

1'-6" 3'-0"

2'-0"

1'-6" 1'-11"

8'-4
14"

5'-7"

1'-6"

LIVING ROOM

DINING ROOM

8'-5"

16'-6
12"

BEDROOM#1

SD

BATHROOM

BATHROOM

2'-6"

30x48

8'-0"

3'-4"

1'-6"

1'-6"

1'-6"

KITC
H

EN
W

 / D

Ref.

1'-3"

3'-2"

1'-3"

8'-1"

1'-6"

1'-3" 1'-3"

NICHE

2%M
AX.

V

5'-6"

1'-6"3'-0"

1'-11"

8'-2"

2'-6"

1'-6"

8'-10"

SD
CM

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

1'-6"

5'-7"

BEDROOM#1

W / D

8'-0"

KITC
H

EN

NICHE

2%
M

AX.

44 SF

V

Ref.

CLOSET

9'-2" 2'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

3'-31
4" 5'-21

2"

1'-6" 3'-0"

2'-0"

1'-11"

8'-4
14"

2'-6"

8'-0"

1'-6"

1'-6"

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1

LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

12'-5
3

4"

8'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

8'-0"

NICHE

2'-0"

W / D

11'-0"

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

NICHE2%M
AX.

44 SF

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

1'-6"

1'-2"
2'-6"

6'-0"

1'-6"

3'-0"

SD
CM

SD

1'-0"

1'-0"

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1

LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

12'-6"

8'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

8'-0"

NICHE

2'-0"

W / D

11'-0"

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

NICHE 2%M
AX.

44 SF

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

1'-6"

1'-2"
2'-6"

6'-0"

1'-6"

3'-0"

1'-0"

1'-0"

SD
CM

SD

A4.0

3'-0"

1
A4.0

BALC
O

N
Y

1
A4.1

1
A4.1

BALC
O

N
Y

TAG WALL TYPE DESCRIPTION

W5

W4

W3

8 3/8" 2 HR. WD STUD EXTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 8420
EXTERIOR  SIDE: BASE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED
PARALLEL TO 2X6  FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD STUDS,
CEMENT-STUCCO APPLIED OVER WIRE MESH IN TWO 1/2” THICK COATS
INTERIOR SIDE: 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

03
A8.20

06
A8.20

05
A8.20

02
A8.20

01
A8.20

7 3/4" , 1 HR. WD STUD INTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 3371               45 TO 49 STC SOUND
5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD WITH STAGGERED JOINTS, 2X4  WOOD
STUDS ON EACH SIDE OF A 2X6 BASE PLATE

6", 2 HR.  RATED WD STUD INTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 4136
2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD WITH STAGGERED JOINTS,

4 1/2" WD STUD INTERIOR SEPARATION WALL
 NON-RATED
 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON EACH SIDE OF 2X4 WOOD STUD

W2

W1

SYMBOL LOCATION

EXTERIOR WALL

RATING

2-HR RATING

1. BETWEEN UNITS

2. CORRIDORS
1-HR RATING

2-HR RATING

INSIDE UNIT
SEPARATION WALL NON-RATED

 SHAFT WALL

4 1/2" , 2 HR. METAL STUD INTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. ASW 1105               50 TO 54 STC SOUND
2 LAYERS OF 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD @ EACH SIDE OF  2 1/2",
18 MIL, STEEL  STUDS 24" O. C.

FIRE WALL
2-HR RATING

W6 2-HR RATING SHAFT WALL

3 1/2" , 2 HR. STEEL C-H STUD SHAFT WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 7051              50 TO 54 STC SOUND
2 LAYERS OF 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD @ ONE SIDE OF  2 1/2",
18 MIL, STEEL  C-H STUDS 24" O. C. - 1" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD @INT.
SIDE OF SHAFT

04
A8.20

A2.3

FORTH FLOOR PLAN1

FORTH
   FLOOR PLAN
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EDDIE KOHAN & MARCUS
RESERVOIRLA.COM

INFO@RESERVOIR LA.COM
323-607-5450

GROUND- FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERUPTER

WATER HEATER

WATER CURTAIN

MECHANICAL VENT, 7 1/2 AIR CHANGE PER HOUR, DIRECTLY TO THE
OUTSIDE "ENERGY STAR" W/ HUMIDISTAT

CARBON MONOXIDE & HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR W/ BATTERY
BACK-UP BATTERY BACK-UP

STAND PIPE CLASS  I

F. D. C. MODEL4400R STANDARD RECESSED KEY BOX A.A.A. FOR
LOW-RISE BUILDING

- THE PANEL OR SUBPANEL SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO
SUPPORT AT LEAST LEVE2 EVSE."

- THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO
SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNED EV SPACES AT FULL 
RATED AMPERAGE BASED ON LEVEL 2. A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL
PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

- A LABEL ' EV CAPABLE' SHALL BE POSTED IN A CONSPICIOUS
PLACE AT HTE SERVICE PANEL OR SUB-PANEL AND EV CHARGING
SPACE  ( 4.106.4.2)

ELECTRICAL VEHICLE SUPPLY WIRING FOR FUTURE, REFER TO
SHEET N-1(GB)

V

4" MIN. METAL DRYER VENT, DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE MAXIMUM 14'
LENGTH W/TWO ELBOWS FROM DRYER

TO PROVIDE 100 SQUARE FEET FOR MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
USES OF 51 OR MORE DWELLING UNITS

TO PROVIDE SIGN THAT INDICATES BICYCLE PARKING LOCATION
PER SECTION 12.21A.16(e)(4)BP

R

PROVIDE SLIP RESISTANT SURFACES ALONG MEANS OF EGRESS PATH
OF TRAVEL PER CODE NO. 1003.4

1009.8 TWP-WAY COMMUNICATION. A TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION
SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH SECTIONS 1009.8.1   AND 1009.8.2 SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT THE LANDING SERVING EACH ELEVATOR OR BANK OF
ELEVATORS ON EACH ACCESSIBLE FLOOR THAT IS ONE OR MORE
STORIES ABOVE OR BELOW THE LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE.

1.  ALL FIRE PARTITION WALLS (LABC 708) SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED   STC50

2. WALLS (FIRE BARRIERS 707.3.1) IN  SHAFTS AS ELEVATOR, STAIRS, ETC.

3. FIRE PARTITION CORRIDORS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED

4. ALL BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED
5. THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE 1 HOUR   RATED STC50.

7. NON-COMBUSTIBLE DRAFT STOP SHALL BE PROVIDED.
EXIT SIGNAGE

06
A6.03

STAIR SIGNAGE
07

A6.03

ELEVATOR SMOKE CURTAIN DOOR
08

A6.80

12

13

14

15   MAILBOX
15

A6.00
16    EXTERIOR THRESHOLD

01
A6.71

PATH OF TRAVEL

EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE 50 CFM PER MINUTE INTERMITTENT OR 25 CFM  CONTINIOUS WITH HUMIDITY CONTROLS IN BATHROOMS AND SHOWER AREA
i. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.
ii. FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL
THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT. REQUIRED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY
POWER FROM THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP (LAFC 907.2.11.5-6)

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS19

18

TWO HOUR PARTITION, FIRE BARRIER PER 707 LABC - SEE KEYNOTE FOR PARTITION TYPE

ONE HOUR PARTITION, FIRE BARRIER PER 707 LABC - SEE KEYNOTE FOR PARTITION TYPE

TWO HOUR SEPARATION PARTITION - SEE X/A4.3 FOR  ROOF TERMINATION

FIRE DEPARTMENT KNOX BOX

FIRE ALARM PAD

STANDPIPE

DOUBLE BIKE RACK

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

COMMON LAUNDRY - ACCESSIBLE

HANDRAIL

ACCESSIBILITY SIGN AT BLDG

02
A0.01

13
A6.03

EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE - SEE ELEC
FIRE DEPT CONNECTION

03
A6.50

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

19
A6.00

14
A6.23

17

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

       MECHANICALLY VENTILATED BUILDINGS SHALL PROVIDE REGULARLY OCCUPIED AREAS OF THE BUILDING WITH A MERV 13 FILTER FOR
OUTSIDE AND RETURN AIR. FILTERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MAINTENANCE WITH
FILTERS OF THE SAME VALUE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL.

20

2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER W/ SEMI- RECESSED CABINET. INSTALL MAX.
48" AFF. TO THE TOP

EXIT  SIGN

STANDARD PARKING

COMPACT PARKING

DISABLE PARKING
PATH OF EGRESS

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR W/
SD

DISABLE ACCESS PATH OF TRAVEL - MAX 2% SLOPE @ ALL DIRECTIONS

BALCONY W/ CROSSFIELD PRODUCTS CORP. DEX-O-TEX COATING
(1CBO#2360) 0R EQUAL, ICC-ESR-1757 TYPE

DISABLE ACCESS PATH OF TRAVEL - MAX 2% SLOPE @ ALL DIRECTIONS

21 Provide the ERRCS annunciator

W3

W2

W1

W2 W2

W2 W2 W5 W2 W2

W2

W2

W3

W3

W3

W2 W2W2

W2 W2 W5

W2

W2

W2

W3

W3

W3

W3

W4

W2

W5

W3

W3

W3W3

W3

W4

W4 W4 W4 W4

W4

W4

W4

W4

W4 W4W4W4W4

W1 W1

W1

W1

W1 W1 W1

W2

W2

W4W4

W4

W4

W4

8

7

7

Plans - Fourth Floor

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.

UNIT # 501
1- BEDRM
367 SQ. FT

UNIT # 516
1- BEDRM
358 SQ. FT

UNIT # 502
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 503
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 504
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 505
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 506
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 507
1- BEDRM
316 SQ. FT

UNIT # 508
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 510
1- BEDRM
305 SQ. FT

UNIT # 511
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 512
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 513
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 514
1- BEDRM
451 SQ. FT

UNIT # 515
1- BEDRM
420 SQ. FT

UNIT # 509
1- BEDRM
361 SQ. FT

Ref.V

BEDROOM#1 LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

12'-6"

8'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

8'-0"

NICHE

2'-0"

W / D
12'-0"

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

NICHE2%M
AX.

44 SF

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

1'-6"
1'-6"

2'-6"

6'-0"

1'-6"

3'-0"

Ref.

KITC
H

EN

W / D

BEDROOM#1

40 GAL.
W/H

BEDROOM#1

V

NICHE

2%
M

AX
.

44 SF

BEDROOM#1

8'-01
4"

9'-6"

KITCHEN

W
 / D

NICHE

2%M
AX.

44 SF

BATHROOM

8'-6"

CLOSET

10'-0"

8'-31
4"

V

40 GAL.
W/H

40 GAL.
W/H

STAIR #2

8'-4"

15'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

W
 / 

D

V

15'-0"

BEDROOM#1

W / D

7'-43
4"

16'-2
3

4"

10'-21
4"

13'-6
14"

Ref.

8'-0"

SP

SP

STAIR #1

8'-93
4"6'-61

2"

1'-6"

1'-6"

ELEVATOR
8'-4"

7'-0"

7'-0"

6'-2"

Ref.

KITC
H

EN

8'-0"

3'-8"

3'-8"

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KI
TC

H
EN

40 GAL.
W/H CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

7'-113
4"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0
3

4"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

12'-0"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"
2'-6"

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref.
V

BEDROOM#1 LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN
40 GAL.

W/H
CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

3'-0"

W / D

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

2%M
AX.

1'-6"

8'-0"8'-0"

12'-0"
1'-6"

2'-6"

2'-0"

12'-0"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0"

2'-6"
1'-6"

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KI
TC

H
EN

40 GAL.
W/H CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

7'-113
4"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0
3

4"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

12'-0"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"
2'-6"

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref.
V

BEDROOM#1 LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

3'-0"

W / D

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

2%M
AX.

1'-6"

8'-0"8'-0"

12'-0"
1'-6"

2'-6"

2'-0"

12'-0"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

6'-0"

2'-6"
1'-6"

Ref. V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

12'-0"

8'-0"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

1'-6"

1'-11"

2'-0"

2'-6"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref. V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

12'-0"

8'-0"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

1'-6"

1'-11"

2'-0"

2'-6"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

Ref. V

BEDROOM#1LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

NICHE

W / D

12'-0"

8'-0"

10'-6"

2%M
AX.

12'-0"

8'-0" 8'-0"

3'-0"

1'-6"

1'-11"

2'-0"

2'-6"

25'-1
14"

1'-6"

6'-0" 2'-6"

1'-6"

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CM

SD
CMSD

CM
SD

CM

SD

SD
SD

SDSDSD

SD SD SD SD

LIVING ROOM

DINING ROOM

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

SD

SD
CM

EXIT

EX
IT

EXIT

EXIT

1'-101
4"

C
LO

SET

1'-6"
3'-2"

1'-11"

NICHE 2%
MAX.

44 SF

1'-6"

2'-0"

1'-8"
2'-6"

5'-6"

10'-0"
5'-2

3
4"

2'-0"

5'-0
14"

5'-61
2"

3'-2"10'-81
4"

1'-10"

9'-6"

1'-6"1'-6"

5'-2"

1'-6"3'-0"

1'-11"

1'-6"

2'-0"

2'-6"
9'-2

14"

2'-0"

1'-6"
4'-8

12 "

1'-11"

8'-0"

KITC
H

EN

NICHE

2%M
AX.

44 SF

V

Ref.

CLOSET

9'-01
2" 1'-10"

40 GAL.
W/H

3'-0" 5'-6"

1'-6" 3'-0"

2'-0"

1'-6" 1'-11"

8'-4
14"

5'-7"

1'-6"

LIVING ROOM

DINING ROOM

8'-5"

16'-6
12"

BEDROOM#1

SD

BATHROOM

BATHROOM

2'-6"

30x48

8'-0"

3'-4"

1'-6"

1'-6"

1'-6"

KITC
H

EN
W

 / D

Ref.

1'-3"

3'-2"

1'-3"

8'-1"

1'-6"

1'-3" 1'-3"

NICHE

2%M
AX.

V

5'-6"

1'-6"3'-0"

1'-11"

8'-2"

2'-6"

1'-6"

8'-10"

SD
CM

LIVING ROOM
DINING ROOM

1'-6"

5'-7"

BEDROOM#1

W / D

8'-0"

KITC
H

EN

NICHE

2%
M

AX.

44 SF

V

Ref.

CLOSET

9'-2" 2'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

3'-31
4" 5'-21

2"

1'-6" 3'-0"

2'-0"

1'-11"

8'-4
14"

2'-6"

8'-0"

1'-6"

1'-6"

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1

LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

12'-5
3

4"

8'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

8'-0"

NICHE

2'-0"

W / D

11'-0"

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

NICHE2%M
AX.

44 SF

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

1'-6"

1'-2"
2'-6"

6'-0"

1'-6"

3'-0"

SD
CM

SD

1'-0"

1'-0"

Ref.

V

BEDROOM#1

LIVING ROOM

DINING
ROOM

KITC
H

EN

12'-6"

8'-0"

40 GAL.
W/H

CLOSET

BATHROOM

8'-0"

NICHE

2'-0"

W / D

11'-0"

25'-1
14"

7'-113
4"

10'-0"

NICHE 2%M
AX.

44 SF

2'-01
4"

1'-6"
4'-5"

1'-11"

1'-6"

1'-2"
2'-6"

6'-0"

1'-6"

3'-0"

1'-0"

1'-0"

SD
CM

SD

1
A4.0 BALC

O
N

Y

1
A4.0

1
A4.1

1
A4.1

TAG WALL TYPE DESCRIPTION

W5

W4

W3

8 3/8" 2 HR. WD STUD EXTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 8420
EXTERIOR  SIDE: BASE LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM SHEATHING APPLIED
PARALLEL TO 2X6  FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD STUDS,
CEMENT-STUCCO APPLIED OVER WIRE MESH IN TWO 1/2” THICK COATS
INTERIOR SIDE: 2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

03
A8.20

06
A8.20

05
A8.20

02
A8.20

01
A8.20

7 3/4" , 1 HR. WD STUD INTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 3371               45 TO 49 STC SOUND
5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD WITH STAGGERED JOINTS, 2X4  WOOD
STUDS ON EACH SIDE OF A 2X6 BASE PLATE

6", 2 HR.  RATED WD STUD INTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 4136
2 LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD WITH STAGGERED JOINTS,

4 1/2" WD STUD INTERIOR SEPARATION WALL
 NON-RATED
 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON EACH SIDE OF 2X4 WOOD STUD

W2

W1

SYMBOL LOCATION

EXTERIOR WALL

RATING

2-HR RATING

1. BETWEEN UNITS

2. CORRIDORS
1-HR RATING

2-HR RATING

INSIDE UNIT
SEPARATION WALL NON-RATED

 SHAFT WALL

4 1/2" , 2 HR. METAL STUD INTERIOR WALL
GA FILE NO. ASW 1105               50 TO 54 STC SOUND
2 LAYERS OF 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD @ EACH SIDE OF  2 1/2",
18 MIL, STEEL  STUDS 24" O. C.

FIRE WALL
2-HR RATING

W6 2-HR RATING SHAFT WALL

3 1/2" , 2 HR. STEEL C-H STUD SHAFT WALL
GA FILE NO. WP 7051              50 TO 54 STC SOUND
2 LAYERS OF 1/2" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD @ ONE SIDE OF  2 1/2",
18 MIL, STEEL  C-H STUDS 24" O. C. - 1" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD @INT.
SIDE OF SHAFT

04
A8.20

A2.4

FIFTH FLOOR PLAN1

FIFTH
   FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"
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EDDIE KOHAN & MARCUS
RESERVOIRLA.COM

INFO@RESERVOIR LA.COM
323-607-5450

GROUND- FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERUPTER

WATER HEATER

WATER CURTAIN

MECHANICAL VENT, 7 1/2 AIR CHANGE PER HOUR, DIRECTLY TO THE
OUTSIDE "ENERGY STAR" W/ HUMIDISTAT

CARBON MONOXIDE & HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR W/ BATTERY
BACK-UP BATTERY BACK-UP

STAND PIPE CLASS  I

F. D. C. MODEL4400R STANDARD RECESSED KEY BOX A.A.A. FOR
LOW-RISE BUILDING

- THE PANEL OR SUBPANEL SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO
SUPPORT AT LEAST LEVE2 EVSE."

- THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT CAPACITY TO
SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL DESIGNED EV SPACES AT FULL 
RATED AMPERAGE BASED ON LEVEL 2. A SEPARATE ELECTRICAL
PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

- A LABEL ' EV CAPABLE' SHALL BE POSTED IN A CONSPICIOUS
PLACE AT HTE SERVICE PANEL OR SUB-PANEL AND EV CHARGING
SPACE  ( 4.106.4.2)

ELECTRICAL VEHICLE SUPPLY WIRING FOR FUTURE, REFER TO
SHEET N-1(GB)

V

4" MIN. METAL DRYER VENT, DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE MAXIMUM 14'
LENGTH W/TWO ELBOWS FROM DRYER

TO PROVIDE 100 SQUARE FEET FOR MULTI-FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
USES OF 51 OR MORE DWELLING UNITS

TO PROVIDE SIGN THAT INDICATES BICYCLE PARKING LOCATION
PER SECTION 12.21A.16(e)(4)BP

R

PROVIDE SLIP RESISTANT SURFACES ALONG MEANS OF EGRESS PATH
OF TRAVEL PER CODE NO. 1003.4

1009.8 TWP-WAY COMMUNICATION. A TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION
SYSTEM COMPLYING WITH SECTIONS 1009.8.1   AND 1009.8.2 SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT THE LANDING SERVING EACH ELEVATOR OR BANK OF
ELEVATORS ON EACH ACCESSIBLE FLOOR THAT IS ONE OR MORE
STORIES ABOVE OR BELOW THE LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE.

1.  ALL FIRE PARTITION WALLS (LABC 708) SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED   STC50

2. WALLS (FIRE BARRIERS 707.3.1) IN  SHAFTS AS ELEVATOR, STAIRS, ETC.

3. FIRE PARTITION CORRIDORS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED

4. ALL BEARING WALLS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED
5. THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE 1 HOUR   RATED STC50.

7. NON-COMBUSTIBLE DRAFT STOP SHALL BE PROVIDED.
EXIT SIGNAGE

06
A6.03

STAIR SIGNAGE
07

A6.03

ELEVATOR SMOKE CURTAIN DOOR
08

A6.80

12

13

14

15   MAILBOX
15

A6.00
16    EXTERIOR THRESHOLD

01
A6.71

PATH OF TRAVEL

EXHAUST FAN SHALL BE 50 CFM PER MINUTE INTERMITTENT OR 25 CFM  CONTINIOUS WITH HUMIDITY CONTROLS IN BATHROOMS AND SHOWER AREA
i. FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.
ii. FANS, NOT FUNCTIONING AS A COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM, MUST BE CONTROLLED BY A HUMIDITY CONTROL.
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED SO THAT ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL
THE ALARMS WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL UNIT. REQUIRED SMOKE ALARMS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY
POWER FROM THE BUILDING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP (LAFC 907.2.11.5-6)

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS19

18

TWO HOUR PARTITION, FIRE BARRIER PER 707 LABC - SEE KEYNOTE FOR PARTITION TYPE

ONE HOUR PARTITION, FIRE BARRIER PER 707 LABC - SEE KEYNOTE FOR PARTITION TYPE

TWO HOUR SEPARATION PARTITION - SEE X/A4.3 FOR  ROOF TERMINATION

FIRE DEPARTMENT KNOX BOX

FIRE ALARM PAD

STANDPIPE

DOUBLE BIKE RACK

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

TWO-WAY COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

COMMON LAUNDRY - ACCESSIBLE

HANDRAIL

ACCESSIBILITY SIGN AT BLDG

02
A0.01

13
A6.03

EXTERIOR WALL SCONCE - SEE ELEC
FIRE DEPT CONNECTION

03
A6.50

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

19
A6.00

14
A6.23

17

FLOOR PLAN KEYNOTES

       MECHANICALLY VENTILATED BUILDINGS SHALL PROVIDE REGULARLY OCCUPIED AREAS OF THE BUILDING WITH A MERV 13 FILTER FOR
OUTSIDE AND RETURN AIR. FILTERS SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MAINTENANCE WITH
FILTERS OF THE SAME VALUE SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE OPERATION & MAINTENANCE MANUAL.

20

2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER W/ SEMI- RECESSED CABINET. INSTALL MAX.
48" AFF. TO THE TOP

EXIT  SIGN

STANDARD PARKING

COMPACT PARKING

DISABLE PARKING
PATH OF EGRESS

HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR W/
SD

DISABLE ACCESS PATH OF TRAVEL - MAX 2% SLOPE @ ALL DIRECTIONS

BALCONY W/ CROSSFIELD PRODUCTS CORP. DEX-O-TEX COATING
(1CBO#2360) 0R EQUAL, ICC-ESR-1757 TYPE

DISABLE ACCESS PATH OF TRAVEL - MAX 2% SLOPE @ ALL DIRECTIONS

21 Provide the ERRCS annunciator
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W3

W3

W3W3

W3

W4

W4 W4 W4 W4

W4
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W4

W4

W4 W4W4W4W4

W1 W1

W1

W1

W1 W1 W1

W2

W2

W4W4

W4

W4

W4

8
7

7

Plans - Fifth Floor

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.
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ELEVATOR
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6'-2"

A2.5
ROOF PLAN1

 ROOF PLAN

SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"
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RESERVOIRLA.COM

INFO@RESERVOIR LA.COM
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LOW SLOPE ROOF: CLASS A TPO ROOFING OVER COVERBOARD OVER RIGID TAPERED
INSULATION OVER EXTERIOR GRADE ROOF SHEATHING SLOPED PER PLAN. REFER TO
SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON SHEET A0.50
BEVEL EDGE AND FEATHERED INSULATION OR PLYWOOD CRICKET TO ROOF DECK.

DOWNSPOUT

ROOF CRICKET

METAL CANOPY

CANT STRIP (WHERE REQUIRED)

MECHANICAL CHASE/ GRAVITY VENT WITH PLATFORM - SEE MECH

STAIR DOOR THRESHOLD

ROOF DRAIN

ELEVATOR THRESHOLD

ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN - SEE ELEC

PLANTER W/ G.I. RAILING

42" HIGH 1-1/2" DIA. G.I. GUARDRAIL

ROOF PORCELAIN PAVER TILE

ROOF RIDGE

ROOF KEYNOTES

FURNITURE - BY OWNER

GUTTER

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

02
A6.30

02
A6.30

09
A6.32

09
A6.80

13
A6.31

12
A6.30

04
A6.31

18
A6.30

WALL SCONCE

10
A6.30

19 LIGHT POLE ATTACHED TO G.I. RAILING

01
A6.32

20 STAIR SIGN

21 STAIR  IDENTIFICATION SIGN

ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE DELIVERED IN PACKAGES BEARING THE
MANUFACTURERS LABEL OR IDENTIFYING MARK.
THE ROOFING INSTALLER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING
A COMPLETE WATERPROOF INSTALLATION INCLUDING ALL
NECESSARY FLASHING, CAPS, PIPE JACKS, OPENING PROTECTION
AND SEALANTS. ALL ROOFING SHALL COMPLY WITH 2011 LABC
CODES.

ROOFING MATERIAL:
PER C.B.C. TABLE 1505.1 ROOF SYSTEMS FOR BUILDINGS OF TYPE
V-A CONSTRUCTION
TO HAVE MINIMUM CLASS A FIRE RATING.
INDICATES AREA TO RECEIVE COOL ROOF RATING COUNCIL
APPROVED TPO SINGLE PLY FULLY ADHERED MEMBRANE (MINIMUM
20-YEAR ROOF). (ASTM D6878)
A. SLOPE MINIMUM 1/4":1'-0" (U.N.O.)
PRODUCT NAME/ #: CARLISLE SURE-WELD TPO REINFORCED MEMBRANE 60 MIL
B. UL #: ESR 1463
C. CRRC # 0628-0002
D. COLOR: WHITE
E. INITIAL SOLAR REFLECTANCE INDEX 99 PER ASTM E1980.
PRODUCT WARRANTY: 20 YR. NDL WARRANTY (VENDOR CERTIFIED APPLICATORS).

CLASS A ROOF COVERING

CARLISLE SYNTEC'S
SURE-FLEX PVC ADHERED ROOFING SYSTEM COLOR: WHITE
USGBC AND LEED
SRI (SOLAR REFLECTANCE INDEX) 110 THERMAL EMITTANCE VALUE: 0.94
TESTED ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C1549 SRI: 0.87
INITIAL EMITTANCE OF .95
ESR:1463

ROOFING:CLASS "A"
#90 ROLL ROOFING OVER 2-LAYERS #15 FELT, USE HOT MOT
BETWEEN LAYERS, USE GALV. ROOFING NAILS (FIRE RETARDANT).

GREEN NOTES:
1) THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL SHALL HAVE A RESERVED
SPACE TO ALLOW FOR INSTALLATION OF A DOUBLE POLE CIRCUIT
BREAKER FOR A FUTURE SOLAR ELECTRIC INSTALLATION. THE
RESERVED SPACE SHALL BE POSITIONED AT OPPOSITE (LOAD) END
FROM THE INPUT FEEDER LOCATION OR MAIN CIRCUIT LOCATION
AND SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MARKED AS " FOR FUTURE SOLAR
ELECTRICAL".
2) SRI VALUE VALUE SHALL BE AT LEAST 16

NORTH

ROOF PLAN GENERAL NOTES
1. REFER TO GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS SHEETS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION REGARDING

ROOFING MATERIALS AND PROCEDURES.
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY VENTILATION AREA OF ALL ATTIC VENTS WITH

MANUFACTURER.
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ROOF TRUSS MFR. TO PROVIDE A CLEAR

INSTALLATION SPACE FOR ALL  MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT.
4. ALL ROOF SHEATHING EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED AND NAILED PER STRUCTURAL PLANS.

IN ADDITION, CONTRACTOR  SHALL ALSO PROVIDE MINIMUM BLOCKING AND SCREWS AS
REQUIRED BY THE ROOFING MANUFACTURER.

5. ROOF DIAPHRAGM NAILING TO BE INSPECTED PRIOR TO COVERING.
6. ROOFING SHALL BE FIRE STOPPED AT EAVE ENDS TO PRECLUDE ENTRY OF FLAME OR

EMBERS UNDER THE  ROOF MEMBERS.
7. PROVIDE DRAFTSTOPS PER 2019 C.B.C. SEC 708.4.2 EXCEPTION 2
8. PROVIDE ATTIC & SOFFIT VENTILATION AS PER 2019 C.B.C. SECTION 1202.2.
9. SHEET METAL SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 24-GAUGE U.N.O.
10.PROVIDE MINIMUM 1 4" PER FOOT SLOPE AT VALLEYS CREATED BY THE ROOF AND

CRICKETS.
11.ROOF PENETRATIONS FOR PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND EQUIPMENT

SUPPORT, MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:
A.PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 18 INCHES OF SEPARATION TO ADJACENT PENETRATIONS,

CANT STRIP, SCUPPER, ETC.
B.INSULATION ALLOWED IN NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION PER 2019 C.B.C.

SECTION 718.5 EXCEPTION 6.
12.FILL EACH ROOF JOIST BAY WITH INSULATION PER THE MECHANICAL TITLE 24

RECOMMENDATIONS.
13.REFER TO EXTERIOR ELEVATION SHEETS A4.00 & A4.01 FOR DOWNSPOUT LOCATIONS.
14.ROOFING MATERIAL MUST BE COMPLIANT WITH A SOLAR REFLECTANCE INDEX (SRI)

EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN 78.
15.FOR ROOF SLOPES < 2:12: 3-YEAR AGED SRI VALUE OF AT LEAST 75 OR BOTH A 3-YEAR

AGED SOLAR REFLECTANCE OF AT LEAST 0.63 AND A THERMAL EMITTANCE OF AT LEAST
0.75.

16.ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO BMP - SEE CIVIL
17.FLOOR AND GROUND SURFACES SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM AND SLIP RESISTANT AND

SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 11B-302.
18.THE MIN ROOF COVERINGS INSTALLED ON BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH T1505. (CBC

1505.1)
19.ALL ROOF RUNOFF TO DRAIN TO PROPOSED BMP .SEE CIVIL

REFER TO ROOF PLAN FOR NON TYPICAL DETAIL CONDITIONS

COPING AT FASCIA PARAPET

PARAPET/ GUARD RAIL AT
ROOF DECK

VENT FLASHING

TPO ROOF

INDICATES ROOF MEMBRANE TRAFFIC PAD 32" SQ. DYNA-TRED
SECURE TO ROOFING PER MANUFACTURERS REQUIREMENTS.
PROVIDE 3” SPACE BETWEEN PADS FOR DRAINAGE FLOW THROUGH

INDICATES CRICKET SWALE LINE PROVIDE MIN. 1/4":12" SLOPE ALONG
LENGTH OF SWALE LINE

INDICATES RAIN GUTTER PROVIDE 5" DIAMETER HALF ROUND
ALUMINUM GUTTER FACTORY FINISHED.  INSTALL GUTTER AND
DOWNSPOUT PER SMACNA RECOMMENDATIONS.

INDICATES 4" WIDE x 3" HIGH ROOF DRAIN SCUPPER WITH 6" WIDE x 6"
HIGH OVERFLOW SCUPPER.  OPENING SIZES PER C.P.C. TABLE 1101.11
2"/PER HOUR.  SEE PLUMBING OR CIVIL PLANS FOR CONTINUATION OF
DRAINAGE.

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

D.S.

D.S.

TYPICAL DETAILS

INDICATES AREA TO RECEIVE COOL ROOF RATING COUNCIL
APPROVED TPO SINGLE PLY FULLY ADHERED MEMBRANE (MINIMUM
20-YEAR ROOF). (ASTM D6878)

A. SLOPE MINIMUM 1/4":1'-0"(U.N.O.)
B. PRODUCT NAME/ #:  CARLISLE SURE-WELD TPO REINFORCED

MEMBRANE 60 MIL
C. UL #: ESR 1463
D. CRRC # 0628-0002
E. COLOR: WHITE
F. INITIAL SOLAR REFLECTANCE INDEX 99 PER ASTM E1980.
G. PRODUCT WARRANTY: 20 YR. NDL WARRANTY (VENDOR

CERTIFIED APPLICATORS).

A. PER C.B.C. TABLE 1505.1 ROOF SYSTEMS FOR BUILDINGS OF TYPE V-A CONSTRUCTION
TO HAVE MINIMUM CLASS A FIRE RATING.

ROOFING MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS

02
A6.30

04
A6.30

CRICKET

19
A6.31

06
A6.30

15
A6.31

ROOF DRAIN OVERFLOW
DRAIN

09
A6.32

W1

W1

W1

8

Roof Plan

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.
Plans - Elevations - North & East

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 
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ELEVATIONS

NOTE :
All downspouts to drain into planter. See civil plans for continuation
All roof runoff to drain to planter.

LEGEND

2

3

6

7

8

1 1. 7/8" STUCCO OVER PAPER BACK WIRE MESH PROVIDE
2-LAYERS OF GRADE " D " PAPER OVER PLYW'D.

2. RECESSED ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS NO LESS THAN 3".
3. EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO BE SHIELDED.
4. WINDOWS AND BALCONY DOORS TO BE VINYL MATERIAL

GRAY COLOR.

5.

6.

7.

PROVIDE GRAFFITTI -MELT ANTI-GRAFITTI COATING BY
GENESIS AT THE FIRST 9FT,   MEASURED FROM GRADE AT
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. LARR # RR25042-T

ALL PLASTER FINISH SHALL BE 7/8" THK. SMOOTH TROWELL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

30" PARAPETS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EXTERIOR
WALLS.{CBC 705.11}

 NEW BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS
NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBER OR APPROVED BUILDING
IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY
LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD
FRONTING THE PROPERTY, CONTRASTING WITH THE
BACKGROUND. NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES
HIGH WITH A MINIMUM STROKE OF .5 INCHES. WHERE
ACCESS IS BY MEANS OF PRIVATE ROAD AND THE BUILDING
CANNOT BE VIEWED FROM THE PUBLIC WAY, A MONUMENT,
POLE OR OTHER SIGN OR MEANS SHALL BE USED TO
IDENTIFY THE STRUCTURE. (CFC 505.1)

8.

STUCCO W/ SMOOTH FINISH (TUXEDO)

LIGHTING TO BE SHIELDED 

CORRUGATED METAL VERTICAL ( SILVER)

NOTES

NORTH ELEVATION1 SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

STUCCO W/ FINE FINISH ( CRYSTAL WHITE)

STUCCO W/ FINE FINISH ( DOVE GRAY)

9 METAL RAILING

EXTERIOR METAL SIDING W/ WOOD PATTERN

4 STUCCO W/ SMOOTH FINISH (BASALT)

5 STUCCO W/ SMOOTH FINISH (PLATEAU)
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EDDIE KOHAN & MARCUS
RESERVOIRLA.COM

INFO@RESERVOIR LA.COM
323-607-5450

34.5

42

37

34.5

10 PREFABRICATED METAL CANOPY - CANOPIA BY PALRAM

FIRE SEPARATION
      DISTANCE FLOOR

OPENING SQ.FT
   PER FLOOR PERCENTAGEWALL SQ.FT

ALLOWABLE
     AREA

1ST 1(D7)82 = 82 57.92' X 10.0' = 579.2 14.16%

W = Window  D = Door

TABLE 705.8 (PROTECTED / SPRINKLERED)

30' OR GREATER 2ND 33.84% NO LIMIT4(WA)138 + 1(WB)21+
1(WF)37 = 196

30' OR GREATER

30' OR GREATER

3RD

5TH

30' OR GREATER NO LIMIT

NO LIMIT

NO LIMIT

3(WA)103.5 + 1(WB)21+
1(WF)37 + 1(DA)42 = 203.5

35.13%

35.13%

1(WA)=34.5        1(WB) =21
1(WF)=37     1(DA) =42 1(D7)=82

NO LIMIT36.43%30' OR GREATER 4TH

21

57.92' X 10.0' = 579.2

57.92' X 10.0' = 579.2

57.92' X 10.0' = 579.2

57.92' X 10.0' = 579.23(WA)103.5 + 1(WB)21+
1(WF)37 + 1(DA)42 = 203.5

2(WA)69 + 1(WB)21+
1(WF)37 + 2(DA)84 = 211
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ELEVATIONS

NOTE :
All downspouts to drain into planter. See civil plans for continuation
All roof runoff to drain to planter.

LEGEND

1. 7/8" STUCCO OVER PAPER BACK WIRE MESH PROVIDE
2-LAYERS OF GRADE " D " PAPER OVER PLYW'D.

2. RECESSED ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS NO LESS THAN 3".
3. EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO BE SHIELDED.
4. WINDOWS AND BALCONY DOORS TO BE VINYL MATERIAL

GRAY COLOR.

5.

6.

7.

PROVIDE GRAFFITTI -MELT ANTI-GRAFITTI COATING BY
GENESIS AT THE FIRST 9FT,   MEASURED FROM GRADE AT
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. LARR # RR25042-T

ALL PLASTER FINISH SHALL BE 7/8" THK. SMOOTH TROWELL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

30" PARAPETS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EXTERIOR
WALLS.{CBC 705.11}

 NEW BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS
NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBER OR APPROVED BUILDING
IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY
LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD
FRONTING THE PROPERTY, CONTRASTING WITH THE
BACKGROUND. NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES
HIGH WITH A MINIMUM STROKE OF .5 INCHES. WHERE
ACCESS IS BY MEANS OF PRIVATE ROAD AND THE BUILDING
CANNOT BE VIEWED FROM THE PUBLIC WAY, A MONUMENT,
POLE OR OTHER SIGN OR MEANS SHALL BE USED TO
IDENTIFY THE STRUCTURE. (CFC 505.1)
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NOTES

EAST ELEVATION1 SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"
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1

STUCCO W/ SMOOTH FINISH (TUXEDO)

LIGHTING TO BE SHIELDED 

CORRUGATED METAL VERTICAL ( SILVER)

STUCCO W/ FINE FINISH ( SILVER GRAY)

STUCCO W/ FINE FINISH ( DOVE GRAY)

9 METAL RAILING

4 STUCCO W/ SMOOTH FINISH (BASALT)

5 STUCCO W/ SMOOTH FINISH (PLATEAU)

34.5
21

10 PREFABRICATED METAL CANOPY - CANOPIA BY PALRAM

STUCCO W/ SMOOTH FINISH (BASALT)

FIRE SEPARATION
      DISTANCE FLOOR

OPENING SQ.FT
   PER FLOOR PERCENTAGEWALL SQ.FT

ALLOWABLE
     AREA

5' TO LESS THAN 10' 1ST 132.89' X 10.0' = 1328.9 24.16% 25%

W = Window  D = Door

TABLE 705.8 (PROTECTED / SPRINKLERED)

2ND

3RD

4TH

5' TO LESS THAN 10'

5' TO LESS THAN 10'

25%

25%

5' TO LESS THAN 10' 25%

1(WA)=34.5     1(WB) =21

25%5TH5' TO LESS THAN 10'

24.04%

5(WA)172.5 + 7(WB)147 = 319.5

1(D3)=42

2(WA)69 + 10(WB)210
+1(D3)42  = 321

132.89' X 10.0' = 1328.9

132.89' X 10.0' = 1328.9

132.89' X 10.0' = 1328.9

132.89' X 10.0' = 1328.9

5(WA)172.5 + 7(WB)147 = 319.5

5(WA)172.5 + 7(WB)147 = 319.5

5(WA)172.5 + 7(WB)147 = 319.5

24.04%

24.04%

24.04%
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.
Plans - Elevations - South & West

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 
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     ELEVATIONS

NOTE :
All downspouts to drain into planter. See civil plans for continuation
All roof runoff to drain to planter.

LEGEND

1. 7/8" STUCCO OVER PAPER BACK WIRE MESH PROVIDE
2-LAYERS OF GRADE " D " PAPER OVER PLYW'D.

2. RECESSED ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS NO LESS THAN 3".
3. EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO BE SHIELDED.
4. WINDOWS AND BALCONY DOORS TO BE VINYL MATERIAL

GRAY COLOR.

5.

6.

7.

PROVIDE GRAFFITTI -MELT ANTI-GRAFITTI COATING BY
GENESIS AT THE FIRST 9FT,   MEASURED FROM GRADE AT
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. LARR # RR25042-T

ALL PLASTER FINISH SHALL BE 7/8" THK. SMOOTH TROWELL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

30" PARAPETS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EXTERIOR
WALLS.{CBC 705.11}

 NEW BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS
NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBER OR APPROVED BUILDING
IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY
LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD
FRONTING THE PROPERTY, CONTRASTING WITH THE
BACKGROUND. NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES
HIGH WITH A MINIMUM STROKE OF .5 INCHES. WHERE
ACCESS IS BY MEANS OF PRIVATE ROAD AND THE BUILDING
CANNOT BE VIEWED FROM THE PUBLIC WAY, A MONUMENT,
POLE OR OTHER SIGN OR MEANS SHALL BE USED TO
IDENTIFY THE STRUCTURE. (CFC 505.1)
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SOUTH ELEVATION1 SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"
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1

STUCCO W/ SMOOTH FINISH (TUXEDO)

LIGHTING TO BE SHIELDED 

CORRUGATED METAL VERTICAL ( SILVER)

STUCCO W/ FINE FINISH ( SILVER GRAY)

STUCCO W/ FINE FINISH ( DOVE GRAY)

9 METAL RAILING

4 STUCCO W/ SMOOTH FINISH (BASALT)

5 STUCCO W/ SMOOTH FINISH (PLATEAU)

37
7

34.534.5

10 PREFABRICATED METAL CANOPY - CANOPIA BY PALRAM

STUCCO W/ SMOOTH FINISH (BASALT)

FIRE SEPARATION
      DISTANCE FLOOR

OPENING SQ.FT
   PER FLOOR PERCENTAGEWALL SQ.FT

ALLOWABLE
     AREA

1ST 1(D3)21 + 2(WA)69 = 90 57.92' X 10.0' = 579.2 15.54%

W = Window  D = Door

TABLE 705.8 (PROTECTED / SPRINKLERED)

2ND 20.72%2(WA)69 + 2(WE)14+
1(WF)37 = 120

3RD

5TH

15' TO LESS THAN 20' 75%

1(WA)=34.5     1(WE) =7
1(WF)=37        1(D3) =21

4TH

57.92' X 10.0' = 579.2

57.92' X 10.0' = 579.2

57.92' X 10.0' = 579.2

57.92' X 10.0' = 579.2

15' TO LESS THAN 20'

15' TO LESS THAN 20'

15' TO LESS THAN 20'

15' TO LESS THAN 20'

75%

75%

75%

75%

2(WA)69 + 2(WE)14+
1(WF)37 = 120

2(WA)69 + 2(WE)14+
1(WF)37 = 120

2(WA)69 + 2(WE)14+
1(WF)37 = 120

20.72%

20.72%

20.72%
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SCALE: 3/16"=1'-0"

1

   ELEVATIONS

NOTE :
All downspouts to drain into planter. See civil plans for continuation
All roof runoff to drain to planter.

LEGEND

1. 7/8" STUCCO OVER PAPER BACK WIRE MESH PROVIDE
2-LAYERS OF GRADE " D " PAPER OVER PLYW'D.

2. RECESSED ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS NO LESS THAN 3".
3. EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO BE SHIELDED.
4. WINDOWS AND BALCONY DOORS TO BE VINYL MATERIAL

GRAY COLOR.

5.

6.

7.

PROVIDE GRAFFITTI -MELT ANTI-GRAFITTI COATING BY
GENESIS AT THE FIRST 9FT,   MEASURED FROM GRADE AT
EXTERIOR WALLS AND DOORS. LARR # RR25042-T

ALL PLASTER FINISH SHALL BE 7/8" THK. SMOOTH TROWELL
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

30" PARAPETS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EXTERIOR
WALLS.{CBC 705.11}

 NEW BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE APPROVED ADDRESS
NUMBERS, BUILDING NUMBER OR APPROVED BUILDING
IDENTIFICATION PLACED IN A POSITION THAT IS PLAINLY
LEGIBLE AND VISIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD
FRONTING THE PROPERTY, CONTRASTING WITH THE
BACKGROUND. NUMBERS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES
HIGH WITH A MINIMUM STROKE OF .5 INCHES. WHERE
ACCESS IS BY MEANS OF PRIVATE ROAD AND THE BUILDING
CANNOT BE VIEWED FROM THE PUBLIC WAY, A MONUMENT,
POLE OR OTHER SIGN OR MEANS SHALL BE USED TO
IDENTIFY THE STRUCTURE. (CFC 505.1)
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2

3

6

7

8

1

STUCCO W/ SMOOTH FINISH (TUXEDO)

LIGHTING TO BE SHIELDED 

CORRUGATED METAL VERTICAL ( SILVER)

STUCCO W/ FINE FINISH ( SILVER GRAY)

STUCCO W/ FINE FINISH ( DOVE GRAY)

9 METAL RAILING

4 STUCCO W/ SMOOTH FINISH (BASALT)

5 STUCCO W/ SMOOTH FINISH (PLATEAU)

34.5
21

10 PREFABRICATED METAL CANOPY - CANOPIA BY PALRAM

STUCCO W/ SMOOTH FINISH (BASALT)

FIRE SEPARATION
      DISTANCE FLOOR

OPENING SQ.FT
   PER FLOOR PERCENTAGEWALL SQ.FT

ALLOWABLE
     AREA

5' TO LESS THAN 10' 1ST 133.25' X 10.0' = 1332.5 24.09% 25%

W = Window  D = Door

TABLE 705.8 (PROTECTED / SPRINKLERED)

2ND

3RD

4TH

5' TO LESS THAN 10'

5' TO LESS THAN 10'

25%

25%

5' TO LESS THAN 10' 25%

1(WA)=34.5     1(WB) =21

6(WA)207 + 6(WB)126 = 333

21 42

133.25' X 10.0' = 1332.5

133.25' X 10.0' = 1332.5

133.25' X 10.0' = 1332.5

25%5TH5' TO LESS THAN 10' 133.25' X 10.0' = 1332.5 24.99%

24.99%

24.99%

24.99%

6(WA)207 + 6(WB)126 = 333

6(WA)207 + 6(WB)126 = 333

6(WA)207 + 6(WB)126 = 333

1(D3)=42     1(D4) =21

2(WA)69 + 9(WB)189
+1(D3)42 +1(D4)21  = 321
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3526 Arroyo Seco Ave.
Plans - Sections

All details provided as a courtesy. Buyer and Buyer’s Representatives to rely solely on their own investigations, assumptions and consultants for all sizes, estimates, fees, costs, projections and all other details. Agents have worked to 
provide the most accurate information available to them but make no guarantees or warranties. All parties to consider this information as a beginning for their own investigations and rely solely on their own investigations. 
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Confidentiality & Disclaimer

All materials and information received or derived from KW Commercial its directors, officers, agents, advisors, affiliates, and/or any third party 
sources are provided without representation or warranty as to completeness, veracity, or accuracy, condition of the property, compliance, or 
lack of compliance with applicable governmental requirements, developability or suitability, the financial performance of the property, the 
projected financial performance of the property for any party's intended use or any and all other matters.

Neither KW Commercial its directors, officers, agents, advisors, or affiliates makes any representation or warranty, express or implied, as to 
accuracy or completeness of the materials or information provided, derived, or received. Materials and information from any source, whether 
written or verbal, that may be furnished for review are not a substitute for a party's active conduct of its own due diligence to determine these 
and other matters of significance to such party. KW Commercial will not investigate or verify any such matters or conduct due diligence for a 
party unless otherwise agreed in writing.

EACH PARTY SHALL CONDUCT ITS OWN INDEPENDENT INVESTIGATION AND DUE DILIGENCE.

Any party contemplating or under contract or in escrow for a transaction is urged to verify all information and to conduct their own inspections 
and investigations including through appropriate third-party independent professionals selected by such party. All financial data should be 
verified by the party including by obtaining and reading applicable documents and reports and consulting appropriate independent 
professionals. KW Commercial makes no warranties and/or representations regarding the veracity, completeness, or relevance of any financial 
data or assumptions. KW Commercial does not serve as a financial advisor to any party regarding any proposed transaction.

All data and assumptions regarding financial performance, including those used for financial modeling purposes, may differ from actual data or 
performance. Any estimates of market rents and/ or projected rents that may be provided to a party do not necessarily mean that rents can be 
established at or increased to that level. Parties must evaluate any applicable contractual and governmental limitations as well as market 
conditions, vacancy factors, and other issues in order to determine rents from or for the property. Legal questions should be discussed by the 
party with an attorney. Tax questions should be discussed by the party with a certified public accountant or tax attorney. Title questions should 
be discussed by the party with a title officer or attorney. Questions regarding the condition of the property and whether the property complies 
with applicable governmental requirements should be discussed by the party with appropriate engineers, architects, contractors, other 
consultants, and governmental agencies. All properties and services are marketed by Partners CRE and KW Commercial in compliance with all 
applicable fair housing and equal opportunity laws.



For more information please contact
our exclusive sales agents:

Keller Williams is a real estate broker licensed by the State of California and abides by Equal Housing Opportunity laws. License Number 01428775. All material presented 
herein is intended for informational purposes only and is compiled from sources deemed reliable but has not been verified. Changes in price, condition, sale or withdrawal 
may be made without notice. No statement is made as to accuracy of any description. All measurements and square footage are approximate. 1/21/2026

DARIO SVIDLER
Executive Vice President

424. 600. 7633
dario@svidlercre.com
svidlercre.com
DRE 01884474


